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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 23.11 2005L Leigh Ann King

Division 1: 23.11 2005D Leigh Ann King

AA23.23

AAC23.85

DIV127.68

Meet Qualifying:  27.68

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MCA 8Miller, Caeleigh1 24.82 DIV1

CSHS SOFegley, Brooke2 25.13 DIV1

SJA FRBrinson, Julia3 25.56 DIV1

NHS FRDelgado, Faith4 25.61 DIV1

SJA SOAndrews, Amanda5 25.67 DIV1

SJA SRBass, Claire6 25.95 DIV1

MHS SRCollins, Claire7 26.17 DIV1

NHS SOMeredith, Lexie8 26.23 DIV1

B - Final

MCA SOTroutman, Amelia9 25.80 DIV1

BRMHS SRScott, Nora10 26.04 DIV1

SLIDE JRLatino, Madisyn11 26.30 DIV1

MCA SOBeebe, Chloe12 26.88 DIV1

BRMHS SOWang, Kealyn13 27.04 DIV1

FHS SRBrown, Isabella14 27.16 DIV1

MHS SOGunaldo, Maya15 27.46 DIV1

STA SRStephens, Taylor--- x27.82

 
Girls 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 23.11 2005L Leigh Ann King

Division 1: 23.11 2005D Leigh Ann King

AA23.23

AAC23.85

DIV127.68

Meet Qualifying:  27.68

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCA 8Miller, Caeleigh1 24.86 qDIV1

CSHS SOFegley, Brooke2 25.28 qDIV1

SJA FRBrinson, Julia3 25.47 qDIV1

NHS FRDelgado, Faith4 25.84 qDIV1

NHS SOMeredith, Lexie5 25.87 qDIV1

SJA SOAndrews, Amanda6 25.89 qDIV1

SJA SRBass, Claire7 26.08 qDIV1

MHS SRCollins, Claire8 26.17 qDIV1

BRMHS SRScott, Nora9 26.34 qDIV1

SLIDE JRLatino, Madisyn10 26.48 qDIV1

MCA SOBeebe, Chloe11 26.68 qDIV1

MCA SOTroutman, Amelia12 26.75 qDIV1

BRMHS SOWang, Kealyn13 26.91 qDIV1

FHS SRBrown, Isabella14 26.97 qDIV1

MHS SOGunaldo, Maya15 27.04 qDIV1

STA SRStephens, Taylor16 27.49 qDIV1

CHAL FRJorns, Chloe17 27.77

SJA SOGodso, Victoria18 27.78

ZHS SOYoes, Abby19 27.80

MCA SOHankins, Tatum20 27.86

HLB SRSchouest, Emily21 28.94

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 49.97 2015L Amy Miller

Division 1: 49.97 2015D Amy Miller

AA50.29

AAC51.13

DIV11:00.27

Meet Qualifying:  1:00.27

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MCA SOSchexnayder, Emily1 54.13 DIV1

26.49 27.64

MHS SODobie, Kimberly2 54.47 DIV1

26.02 28.45

CSHS SOFegley, Brooke3 54.64 DIV1

26.39 28.25

SJA SOJoffrion, Gabrielle4 55.47 DIV1

26.43 29.04

PHS FRDelgado, Liliana5 55.54 DIV1

26.71 28.83

WMHS SRMekus, Zoe6 55.81 DIV1

26.21 29.60

TORS JRWeidner, Sydney7 55.84 DIV1

27.42 28.42

MCA SRReynolds, Hailey8 56.92 DIV1

27.34 29.58

B - Final

MCA 8Miller, Caeleigh9 56.20 DIV1

27.01 29.19

SJA FRBrinson, Julia10 56.21 DIV1

27.24 28.97

SJA SRBass, Claire11 56.26 DIV1

27.29 28.97

NHS FRDelgado, Faith12 57.14 DIV1

28.01 29.13

BYRD SOCarter, Grace13 57.20 DIV1

27.55 29.65

BRMHS JRHemmerling, Phoebe14 57.37 DIV1

27.64 29.73

MHS SRCollins, Claire15 57.45 DIV1

27.78 29.67

BARBE SOWilkinson, Cypris16 57.96 DIV1

28.17 29.79

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 49.97 2015L Amy Miller

Division 1: 49.97 2015D Amy Miller

AA50.29

AAC51.13

DIV11:00.27

Meet Qualifying:  1:00.27

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCA SOSchexnayder, Emily1 54.42 qDIV1

26.54 27.88

MHS SODobie, Kimberly2 54.76 qDIV1

25.99 28.77

CSHS SOFegley, Brooke3 54.77 qDIV1

26.16 28.61

PHS FRDelgado, Liliana4 55.31 qDIV1

26.90 28.41

SJA SOJoffrion, Gabrielle5 55.78 qDIV1

26.73 29.05

WMHS SRMekus, Zoe6 55.98 qDIV1

26.27 29.71

TORS JRWeidner, Sydney7 56.08 qDIV1

27.61 28.47

MCA SRReynolds, Hailey8 56.14 qDIV1

26.78 29.36

SJA FRBrinson, Julia9 56.34 qDIV1

26.80 29.54

SJA SRBass, Claire10 56.75 qDIV1

27.16 29.59

MHS SRCollins, Claire11 56.83 qDIV1

27.37 29.46

NHS FRDelgado, Faith12 57.40 qDIV1

28.07 29.33

BARBE SOWilkinson, Cypris13 57.45 qDIV1

27.82 29.63

BYRD SOCarter, Grace14 58.04 qDIV1

27.89 30.15

BRMHS JRHemmerling, Phoebe15 58.38 qDIV1

27.92 30.46

MCA 8Miller, Caeleigh16 58.51 qDIV1

27.66 30.85

ZHS SOYoes, Abby17 58.91 DIV1

27.55 31.36

SLIDE JRLatino, Madisyn18 59.08 DIV1

27.53 31.55

MHS SOPiret, Hayley19 59.26 DIV1

28.77 30.49

FHS SRBrown, Isabella20 59.85 DIV1

28.00 31.85

LHS SRFischer, Haley21 59.94 DIV1

28.91 31.03

MHS SOGunaldo, Maya22 1:01.14

28.99 32.15

SJA JRMartin, Lily23 1:02.91

29.42 33.49
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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:48.87 2018L Jillian Barczyk

Division 1: 1:49.19 2014D Clayton Black

AA1:48.80

AAC1:50.65

DIV12:13.64

Meet Qualifying:  2:13.64

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BARBE SOStump, Natalie1 1:54.45 DIV1

26.12 28.25 30.4429.64

MHS SRFontan, Rachel2 1:58.14 DIV1

27.10 29.84 30.6230.58

TORS JRWeidner, Sydney3 1:59.24 DIV1

28.18 29.96 30.6730.43

SJA FRWerth, CeCe4 1:59.25 DIV1

27.92 29.90 30.2431.19

SJA SRBlack, Kirby5 1:59.69 DIV1

27.67 30.32 30.7630.94

CSHS JRBarnard, Cora6 2:01.13 DIV1

27.95 30.09 32.0831.01

LHS SRFischer, Haley7 2:02.29 DIV1

28.91 30.96 30.9631.46

ZHS JRPorter, Karlie8 2:05.00 DIV1

28.53 31.01 32.9232.54

B - Final

FHS SRWycoff, Bailey9 2:04.81 DIV1

29.44 32.53 31.1931.65

MCA JRNunez, Julia10 2:05.12 DIV1

29.07 31.07 32.9232.06

DOM 11Gunnels, Morgan11 2:07.24 DIV1

28.48 31.27 34.1833.31

SLIDE JRArdoin, Mary12 2:08.04 DIV1

29.08 32.17 33.2433.55

NHS SOLeland, Mattie13 2:08.28 DIV1

29.52 32.83 32.6533.28

MCA JRWortmann, Leah14 2:09.29 DIV1

29.75 32.43 33.3333.78

BARBE SOWilkinson, Cypris15 2:10.45 DIV1

29.45 32.29 33.7934.92

NHS SRBarron, Makayla16 2:10.62 DIV1

30.32 33.06 33.6033.64

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:48.87 2018L Jillian Barczyk

Division 1: 1:49.19 2014D Clayton Black

AA1:48.80

AAC1:50.65

DIV12:13.64

Meet Qualifying:  2:13.64

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BARBE SOStump, Natalie1 1:55.56 qDIV1

26.94 29.03 29.7629.83

MHS SRFontan, Rachel2 1:58.72 qDIV1

27.08 30.08 30.9730.59

SJA FRWerth, CeCe3 1:59.41 qDIV1

27.86 30.29 30.1931.07

TORS JRWeidner, Sydney4 1:59.75 qDIV1

27.65 29.68 31.5830.84

SJA SRBlack, Kirby5 2:01.00 qDIV1

27.76 30.39 31.5731.28

CSHS JRBarnard, Cora6 2:02.70 qDIV1

28.66 30.62 32.0431.38

LHS SRFischer, Haley7 2:03.80 qDIV1

29.04 31.46 31.6031.70

ZHS JRPorter, Karlie8 2:05.10 qDIV1

28.26 31.62 32.5932.63

SLIDE JRArdoin, Mary9 2:05.31 qDIV1

28.20 31.21 33.1632.74

MCA JRNunez, Julia10 2:05.68 qDIV1

29.00 31.52 32.6532.51

FHS SRWycoff, Bailey11 2:06.57 qDIV1

28.06 32.63 33.0332.85

DOM 11Gunnels, Morgan12 2:06.73 qDIV1

28.34 31.51 34.1032.78

NHS SOLeland, Mattie13 2:07.69 qDIV1

29.09 32.72 32.5533.33

BARBE SOWilkinson, Cypris14 2:07.94 qDIV1

29.00 32.18 33.2033.56

MCA JRWortmann, Leah15 2:08.32 qDIV1

29.29 32.53 33.0133.49

NHS SRBarron, Makayla16 2:09.75 qDIV1

30.02 32.80 33.1433.79

STA SOBrunet, Olivia17 2:10.41 DIV1

29.21 32.92 34.1434.14

SJA SOGodso, Victoria18 2:10.65 DIV1

30.03 32.74 33.7734.11

DOM 9Kernion, Catherine*19 2:10.93 DIV1

30.31 32.57 34.1333.92

MCA SRGinart, Jayne*19 2:10.93 DIV1

29.72 32.64 34.3634.21

DOM 9Sullivan, Emma21 2:13.13 DIV1

30.39 33.42 34.6634.66

PHS SORabalais, Jessica22 2:14.16

30.67 33.90 34.9234.67

SJA SROgra, Madi23 2:25.26

30.40 33.87 42.3338.66

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

LHSAA: 4:53.82 2016L Jillian Barczyk

Division 1: 4:57.35 2013D Megan Loop

AA4:52.26

AAC4:57.09

DIV16:06.73

Meet Qualifying:  6:06.73

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LHS FRThompson, Anni1 5:04.08 DIV1

27.85 30.14 30.5230.62

30.64 30.80 31.13 30.89

31.13 30.36

BARBE SOStump, Natalie2 5:07.99 DIV1

27.60 30.16 31.1230.84

31.03 31.16 31.45 31.39

31.67 31.57

DOM 12Morris, Hannah3 5:11.84 DIV1

27.54 29.91 31.1630.59

31.41 31.91 32.21 32.57

32.61 31.93

SJA FRWerth, CeCe4 5:18.29 DIV1

29.34 31.53 31.9031.79

32.36 32.76 32.60 32.53

32.31 31.17

MHS SRFontan, Rachel5 5:18.71 DIV1

27.74 30.68 32.3331.74

32.86 32.63 33.00 33.55

32.64 31.54

CSHS JRBarnard, Cora6 5:27.81 DIV1

29.25 31.52 33.2932.61

33.38 33.46 33.98 33.66

33.72 32.94

BRMHS JRGaleano, Anacelia7 5:33.99 DIV1

30.16 32.16 33.9533.40

34.21 33.89 33.70 34.19

35.36 32.97

MCA JRWortmann, Leah8 5:34.67 DIV1

30.03 32.44 33.7733.25

33.78 34.41 34.59 34.34

34.44 33.62

DOM 11Gunnels, Morgan9 5:37.53 DIV1

30.93 33.57 34.0934.23

34.06 34.48 34.27 33.71

34.50 33.69

STA SOBrunet, Olivia10 5:40.06 DIV1

29.27 32.52 34.2433.21

35.02 35.57 35.88 35.77

35.06 33.52

FHS SOChautin, Gabby11 5:41.97 DIV1

29.68 33.00 34.3733.79

34.51 34.76 34.99 36.00

35.63 35.24

NHS FRPoirier, Mia12 5:45.17 DIV1

30.05 33.60 35.3234.59

35.41 35.53 35.48 35.49

35.50 34.20

MCA SRGinart, Jayne13 5:47.01 DIV1

30.29 33.26 34.8134.49

36.04 36.04 35.87 35.81

35.41 34.99

DOM 9Sullivan, Emma14 5:47.42 DIV1

31.89 34.01 35.2034.83

35.36 35.32 35.31 35.66

35.27 34.57

MCA SRDudenhefer, Erin15 5:51.26 DIV1

30.11 33.49 36.0635.05

36.34 36.39 36.41 36.25

36.37 34.79
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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
(Girls 500 Yard Free)

DOM 9Kernion, Catherine16 5:53.96 DIV1

31.70 34.14 35.8235.46

36.32 36.61 36.73 36.12

35.67 35.39

NHS SRSmith, Jessica17 5:54.36 DIV1

31.74 34.68 36.2135.39

36.24 36.32 36.89 36.56

35.76 34.57

BRMHS JRRichter, Amanda18 5:57.55 DIV1

31.62 34.65 36.0535.53

36.03 36.70 36.62 36.87

37.02 36.46

TORS FRStroderd, Arden19 5:58.40 DIV1

30.51 34.93 36.2136.62

36.90 37.45 37.21 37.23

36.75 34.59

PHS SORabalais, Jessica20 5:58.58 DIV1

32.24 35.89 37.3536.64

36.77 36.07 36.82 36.71

36.37 33.72

MCA FRRousset, Meghan--- x6:09.53

31.72 35.73 37.2337.00

37.92 38.21 38.28 37.74

38.39 37.31

TORS SOOlier, Ashleigh--- x6:09.63

31.97 33.93 34.9033.83

34.49 34.88 35.12 36.05

35.32 59.14

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 54.79 1997L Shelly Ripple

Division 1: 56.22 2011D Emma Levendoski

AA54.89

AAC56.11

DIV11:10.82

Meet Qualifying:  1:10.82

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SJA SRBlack, Kirby1 58.57 DIV1

28.38 30.19

MHS SODobie, Kimberly2 1:00.51 DIV1

29.16 31.35

SJA SOJoffrion, Gabrielle3 1:01.36 DIV1

30.22 31.14

HHS JRPlaisance, Claire4 1:02.25 DIV1

30.02 32.23

MCA SRReynolds, Hailey5 1:02.43 DIV1

PHS FRDelgado, Liliana6 1:02.65 DIV1

30.59 32.06

SJA SRAccardo, Cameron7 1:04.23 DIV1

31.24 32.99

EAHS SRFoster, Carley8 1:04.63 DIV1

31.34 33.29

B - Final

BYRD SOCarter, Grace9 1:03.04 DIV1

30.85 32.19

BRMHS JRHemmerling, Phoebe10 1:04.09 DIV1

31.65 32.44

STA SOBourgeois, Emily11 1:04.96 DIV1

31.89 33.07

TORS SRHanson, Allie12 1:05.47 DIV1

32.19 33.28

FHS JRRoushar, Maura13 1:05.54 DIV1

31.56 33.98

NHS SOMeredith, Lexie14 1:06.09 DIV1

31.70 34.39

DUTCH 10Nummy, Mary15 1:06.52 DIV1

32.44 34.08

SJA FRHull, Camden16 1:07.60 DIV1

33.18 34.42

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 54.79 1997L Shelly Ripple

Division 1: 56.22 2011D Emma Levendoski

AA54.89

AAC56.11

DIV11:10.82

Meet Qualifying:  1:10.82

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SJA SRBlack, Kirby1 59.41 qDIV1

28.74 30.67

MHS SODobie, Kimberly2 1:00.64 qDIV1

29.32 31.32

MCA SRReynolds, Hailey3 1:02.56 qDIV1

30.75 31.81

SJA SOJoffrion, Gabrielle4 1:02.89 qDIV1

30.94 31.95

PHS FRDelgado, Liliana5 1:03.37 qDIV1

30.99 32.38

SJA SRAccardo, Cameron6 1:03.47 qDIV1

31.10 32.37

HHS JRPlaisance, Claire7 1:03.56 qDIV1

30.63 32.93

EAHS SRFoster, Carley8 1:04.02 qDIV1

30.86 33.16

BYRD SOCarter, Grace9 1:04.09 qDIV1

31.49 32.60

BRMHS JRHemmerling, Phoebe10 1:04.11 qDIV1

31.21 32.90

FHS JRRoushar, Maura11 1:04.30 qDIV1

30.88 33.42

NHS SOMeredith, Lexie12 1:05.00 qDIV1

31.12 33.88

TORS SRHanson, Allie13 1:06.48 qDIV1

32.24 34.24

SJA FRHull, Camden14 1:06.71 qDIV1

32.19 34.52

DUTCH 10Nummy, Mary15 1:06.80 qDIV1

32.43 34.37

STA SOBourgeois, Emily16 1:08.20 qDIV1

33.23 34.97

MCA FRGutierrez, Sofia17 1:08.62 DIV1

33.00 35.62

MCA SRDudenhefer, Erin18 1:10.23 DIV1

33.37 36.86

DOM 10Wild, Audrey19 1:10.64 DIV1

33.35 37.29

MCA FRRousset, Meghan20 1:10.94

33.56 37.38

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 1:03.28 1993L Keri Coy

Division 1: 1:03.28 1993D Keri Coy

AA1:02.60

AAC1:04.05

DIV11:20.06

Meet Qualifying:  1:20.06

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WMHS SRMekus, Zoe1 1:04.99 DIV1

30.23 34.76

NHS JRSt. Pierre, Aubrey2 1:06.10 DIV1

30.86 35.24

BRMHS SOLavigne, Ema3 1:08.50 DIV1

32.23 36.27

DOM 12MacMahon, Emma4 1:09.68 DIV1

32.94 36.74

MHS JRMcField, Sarah5 1:09.73 DIV1

32.27 37.46

DOM 11Centanni, Rileigh6 1:10.25 DIV1

32.68 37.57

CSHS SRTichenor, Grace7 1:12.33 DIV1

34.03 38.30

FHS FRBadeaux, Jillian8 1:13.02 DIV1

34.34 38.68

B - Final

MCA JRNunez, Julia9 1:13.65 DIV1

35.15 38.50

CSHS SOKey, Karlie10 1:13.67 DIV1

34.57 39.10

SJA JRRussell, Kate11 1:14.52 DIV1

35.52 39.00

NHS SORobinson, Gabby12 1:16.62 DIV1

35.44 41.18

BRMHS SOFeng, Heidi13 1:18.16 DIV1

37.06 41.10

MHS SOSperier, Emma14 1:18.25 DIV1

35.62 42.63

DOM 11Centanni, Reese15 1:18.41 DIV1

37.34 41.07

STA SRStephens, Taylor16 1:19.40 DIV1

37.67 41.73



Univ. of New Orleans Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 4

Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 1:03.28 1993L Keri Coy

Division 1: 1:03.28 1993D Keri Coy

AA1:02.60

AAC1:04.05

DIV11:20.06

Meet Qualifying:  1:20.06

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WMHS SRMekus, Zoe1 1:06.13 qDIV1

30.48 35.65

NHS JRSt. Pierre, Aubrey2 1:08.51 qDIV1

32.06 36.45

DOM 12MacMahon, Emma3 1:09.25 qDIV1

32.58 36.67

BRMHS SOLavigne, Ema4 1:09.84 qDIV1

32.99 36.85

DOM 11Centanni, Rileigh5 1:10.00 qDIV1

32.65 37.35

MHS JRMcField, Sarah6 1:10.41 qDIV1

32.22 38.19

CSHS SRTichenor, Grace7 1:12.45 qDIV1

33.78 38.67

FHS FRBadeaux, Jillian8 1:13.19 qDIV1

34.16 39.03

CSHS SOKey, Karlie9 1:13.43 qDIV1

34.66 38.77

MCA JRNunez, Julia10 1:13.88 qDIV1

34.91 38.97

SJA JRRussell, Kate11 1:15.16 qDIV1

35.93 39.23

NHS SORobinson, Gabby12 1:17.39 qDIV1

34.84 42.55

DOM 11Centanni, Reese13 1:17.63 qDIV1

36.86 40.77

BRMHS SOFeng, Heidi14 1:17.94 qDIV1

36.90 41.04

MHS SOSperier, Emma15 1:18.69 qDIV1

35.92 42.77

STA SRStephens, Taylor16 1:18.99 qDIV1

37.50 41.49

BARBE SRCole, Hannah17 1:19.53 DIV1

37.44 42.09

BRMHS SOWells, Bailey18 1:20.11

38.61 41.50

SJA SOStuckey, Mary19 1:23.49

39.09 44.40

MHS SOSperier, Ella--- DQ

36.12 42.04

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 54.40 2015L Erin Trahan

Division 1: 55.43 2012D Kara Kopcso

AA54.45

AAC55.63

DIV11:09.90

Meet Qualifying:  1:09.90

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MHS JRMcField, Sarah1 1:05.98 DIV1

28.76 37.22

ZHS JRPorter, Karlie2 1:07.12 DIV1

31.04 36.08

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 54.40 2015L Erin Trahan

Division 1: 55.43 2012D Kara Kopcso

AA54.45

AAC55.63

DIV11:09.90

Meet Qualifying:  1:09.90

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MCA SOSchexnayder, Emily1 58.30 DIV1

27.34 30.96

SJA SOAndrews, Amanda2 59.05 DIV1

27.65 31.40

FHS SRWycoff, Bailey3 1:00.22 DIV1

28.32 31.90

MHS FRFritscher, Ellie4 1:00.99 DIV1

28.84 32.15

SJA SRAccardo, Cameron5 1:01.53 DIV1

28.57 32.96

SJA SRWebre, Isabel6 1:02.99 DIV1

29.31 33.68

NHS SOLeland, Mattie7 1:03.11 DIV1

28.89 34.22

BRMHS JRGaleano, Anacelia8 1:03.12 DIV1

29.77 33.35

B - Final

SJA FRWebre, Anna9 1:02.35 DIV1

29.30 33.05

SLIDE JRArdoin, Mary10 1:04.90 DIV1

29.91 34.99

STA SOBourgeois, Emily11 1:04.93 DIV1

29.63 35.30

MCA SOBeebe, Chloe12 1:05.05 DIV1

29.53 35.52

NHS SRSmith, Jessica13 1:05.28 DIV1

30.82 34.46

DOM 12Duhe, Brie14 1:05.84 DIV1

29.68 36.16

DOM 11Centanni, Reese15 1:06.23 DIV1

30.99 35.24

MHS JRMcField, Sarah16 1:07.24 DIV1

29.85 37.39

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 54.40 2015L Erin Trahan

Division 1: 55.43 2012D Kara Kopcso

AA54.45

AAC55.63

DIV11:09.90

Meet Qualifying:  1:09.90

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCA SOSchexnayder, Emily1 58.62 qDIV1

27.53 31.09

SJA SOAndrews, Amanda2 58.91 qDIV1

27.81 31.10

MHS FRFritscher, Ellie3 1:00.10 qDIV1

28.51 31.59

FHS SRWycoff, Bailey4 1:00.59 qDIV1

28.55 32.04

SJA SRAccardo, Cameron5 1:01.66 qDIV1

29.13 32.53

SJA SRWebre, Isabel6 1:01.69 qDIV1

29.09 32.60

BRMHS JRGaleano, Anacelia7 1:02.67 qDIV1

29.31 33.36

NHS SOLeland, Mattie8 1:02.85 qDIV1

28.71 34.14

SJA FRWebre, Anna9 1:02.98 qDIV1

29.73 33.25

MCA SOBeebe, Chloe10 1:04.38 qDIV1

29.62 34.76

SLIDE JRArdoin, Mary11 1:04.69 qDIV1

30.48 34.21

NHS SRSmith, Jessica12 1:04.77 qDIV1

30.12 34.65

STA SOBourgeois, Emily13 1:06.01 qDIV1

30.10 35.91

DOM 12Duhe, Brie14 1:06.09 qDIV1

30.22 35.87

DOM 11Centanni, Reese15 1:06.27 qDIV1

31.15 35.12

MHS JRMcField, Sarah16 1:06.86 qDIV1

30.74 36.12

ZHS JRPorter, Karlie17 J1:06.86 DIV1

30.51 36.35

FHS FRBadeaux, Jillian18 1:07.91 DIV1

31.33 36.58

NHS FRPoirier, Mia19 1:09.20 DIV1

31.61 37.59

LHS FRLeBlanc, Victoria20 1:09.32 DIV1

32.26 37.06

DOM 8DiMaggio, Brooke21 1:10.65

33.68 36.97
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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 2:02.21 2017L Jolee Liles

Division 1: 2:03.73 2012D Kara Kopcso

AA2:01.69

AAC2:04.02

DIV12:34.02

Meet Qualifying:  2:34.02

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DOM 12Morris, Hannah1 2:08.17 DIV1

27.96 30.98 30.7038.53

LHS FRThompson, Anni2 2:09.32 DIV1

28.91 31.97 30.1538.29

BRMHS SOLavigne, Ema3 2:13.05 DIV1

29.84 33.56 31.4438.21

DOM 12MacMahon, Emma4 2:15.06 DIV1

29.86 32.80 31.5940.81

CSHS SRTichenor, Grace5 2:16.11 DIV1

30.61 33.36 31.6540.49

MHS FRFritscher, Ellie6 2:16.37 DIV1

29.18 33.55 30.6842.96

SJA FRWebre, Anna7 2:17.30 DIV1

29.24 34.05 33.2440.77

SJA SRWebre, Isabel8 2:19.92 DIV1

29.50 35.71 33.3141.40

B - Final

NHS JRSt. Pierre, Aubrey9 2:20.56 DIV1

29.94 41.15 32.0837.39

DOM 11Centanni, Rileigh10 2:20.57 DIV1

29.55 38.14 34.1538.73

EAHS SRFoster, Carley11 2:21.28 DIV1

30.74 35.05 33.9641.53

FHS SOChautin, Gabby12 2:21.66 DIV1

29.92 35.54 33.2242.98

HHS JRPlaisance, Claire13 2:23.78 DIV1

31.58 35.64 31.5045.06

SJA JRRussell, Kate14 2:24.50 DIV1

31.15 35.95 34.3843.02

SJA FRHull, Camden15 2:24.66 DIV1

30.51 35.34 33.6645.15

DUTCH 10Nummy, Mary16 2:25.13 DIV1

29.78 34.81 33.9246.62

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 2:02.21 2017L Jolee Liles

Division 1: 2:03.73 2012D Kara Kopcso

AA2:01.69

AAC2:04.02

DIV12:34.02

Meet Qualifying:  2:34.02

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LHS FRThompson, Anni1 2:10.03 qDIV1

28.10 33.69 30.3237.92

DOM 12Morris, Hannah2 2:12.89 qDIV1

28.59 33.16 31.3839.76

DOM 12MacMahon, Emma3 2:14.34 qDIV1

29.80 32.66 31.0040.88

BRMHS SOLavigne, Ema4 2:14.70 qDIV1

29.99 34.07 31.1139.53

MHS FRFritscher, Ellie5 2:14.92 qDIV1

28.74 33.37 31.5941.22

SJA FRWebre, Anna6 2:16.89 qDIV1

29.33 34.82 32.5840.16

CSHS SRTichenor, Grace7 2:18.26 qDIV1

30.20 33.49 33.9240.65

SJA SRWebre, Isabel8 2:18.29 qDIV1

29.19 35.47 33.0040.63

FHS SOChautin, Gabby9 2:20.29 qDIV1

29.02 35.33 32.8243.12

DOM 11Centanni, Rileigh10 2:20.70 qDIV1

29.28 38.09 35.0338.30

EAHS SRFoster, Carley11 2:21.88 qDIV1

30.81 34.64 33.7342.70

SJA FRHull, Camden12 2:23.04 qDIV1

30.67 34.93 33.1344.31

NHS JRSt. Pierre, Aubrey13 2:23.41 qDIV1

30.83 39.97 33.6638.95

DUTCH 10Nummy, Mary14 2:24.27 qDIV1

30.70 34.75 33.1745.65

SJA JRRussell, Kate15 2:24.61 qDIV1

31.11 36.17 34.1143.22

HHS JRPlaisance, Claire16 2:25.10 qDIV1

31.96 36.01 32.8244.31

CSHS SOKey, Karlie17 2:25.15 DIV1

32.12 35.61 34.8742.55

DOM 12Duhe, Brie18 2:25.54 DIV1

29.73 37.50 34.3543.96

BRMHS JRRichter, Amanda19 2:26.39 DIV1

32.89 37.03 33.6342.84

FHS JRRoushar, Maura20 2:27.62 DIV1

30.77 36.43 35.9044.52

MHS SOSperier, Emma21 2:28.63 DIV1

30.85 38.66 37.1142.01

NHS SOMarton, Zoey22 2:30.71 DIV1

32.45 39.81 34.6143.84

TORS SOOlier, Ashleigh23 2:33.89 DIV1

34.16 40.27 34.4645.00

NHS SRBarron, Makayla24 2:35.32

32.01 39.78 37.6945.84

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:35.75 2014L St. Joseph's Academy

Miller, Black, Beaver, Beene

Division 1: 1:35.75 2014D St. Joseph's Academy

AA1:35.50

AAC1:37.16

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

SJA1 1:42.47   40.0

Brinson, Julia FR Bass, Claire SR

Webre, Anna FR Andrews, Amanda SO

25.67 25.98 25.0725.75

MCA2 1:43.08   34.0

Miller, Caeleigh 8 Troutman, Amelia SO

Beebe, Chloe SO Reynolds, Hailey SR

25.67 26.28 24.8626.27

FHS3 1:45.30   32.0

Wycoff, Bailey SR Brown, Isabella SR

Roushar, Maura JR Chautin, Gabby SO

26.75 26.15 25.2527.15

MHS4 1:45.46   30.0

McField, Sarah JR Gunaldo, Maya SO

Sperier, Emma SO Fontan, Rachel SR

26.69 26.23 25.2527.29

DOM5 1:48.90   28.0

Centanni, Rileigh 11 Centanni, Reese 11

Kernion, Catherine 9 Gunnels, Morgan 11

27.74 27.70 26.8326.63

ZHS6 1:50.44   26.0

Yoes, Abby SO Thompson, Ella JR

Stagg, Jamie SR Porter, Karlie JR

27.29 28.34 26.5628.25

BARBE7 1:50.69   24.0

Wilkinson, Cypris SO Cole, Taylor JR

Cole, Hannah SR Stump, Natalie SO

26.35 30.18 25.3928.77

BRMHS8 1:51.05   22.0

Wang, Kealyn SO Wells, Bailey SO

Feng, Heidi SO Scott, Nora SR

27.06 28.54 26.2929.16

B - Final

SLIDE9 1:50.90   18.0

Ardoin, Mary JR Latino, Madisyn JR

Merry, Kaya JR Lee, Alexis JR

26.53 26.42 29.1928.76

TORS10 1:52.56   14.0

Hanson, Allie SR McKelvey, McKenzie SO

Olier, Ashleigh SO Stroderd, Arden FR

27.74 29.21 27.3228.29

NHS11 1:52.70   12.0

Poirier, Mia FR Paretti, Amelia FR

Marton, Zoey SO Barron, Makayla SR

28.06 29.24 27.0728.33

DSHS12 1:56.79   10.0

Wilkes, Laney FR Denton, Elle SO

Basco, Alex FR Rodges, Megan SO

28.30 32.14 27.9628.39
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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

CHAL13 1:58.04   8.0

Morales, Maigen JR Bruscato, Tabitha JR

Ruiz, Haley SR Jorns, Chloe FR

28.23 32.41 27.6029.80

EAHS14 1:59.16   6.0

Cockrum, Emma JR Kelley, Lauren SR

Greco, Erika JR Ross, Carly SR

30.24 29.52 29.3930.01

DUTCH15 2:02.19   4.0

Schexnaydre, Abby 12 Rife, Aria 12

Dailey, Ella 10 Peno, Camille 12

29.94 30.38 32.3329.54

HHS16 2:03.80   2.0

Miller, Avery JR Chatham, Hannah FR

Mato, Remi JR Wilkie, Carson SR

31.52 31.30 30.1130.87

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:35.75 2014L St. Joseph's Academy

Miller, Black, Beaver, Beene

Division 1: 1:35.75 2014D St. Joseph's Academy

AA1:35.50

AAC1:37.16

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SJA1 1:43.11 q

Brinson, Julia FR Bass, Claire SR

Webre, Anna FR Andrews, Amanda SO

25.66 26.18 25.3025.97

MCA2 1:43.88 q

Miller, Caeleigh 8 Troutman, Amelia SO

Beebe, Chloe SO Reynolds, Hailey SR

25.90 26.13 25.5626.29

FHS3 1:45.80 q

Brown, Isabella SR Roushar, Maura JR

Wycoff, Bailey SR Chautin, Gabby SO

26.98 27.28 25.0626.48

MHS4 1:46.77 q

Gunaldo, Maya SO McField, Sarah JR

Fontan, Rachel SR Sperier, Emma SO

27.46 26.58 27.1625.57

BARBE5 1:49.77 q

Wilkinson, Cypris SO Cole, Taylor JR

Cole, Hannah SR Stump, Natalie SO

26.99 29.09 25.2628.43

DOM6 1:50.38 q

Centanni, Rileigh 11 Centanni, Reese 11

Kernion, Catherine 9 Gunnels, Morgan 11

27.59 28.05 26.8827.86

ZHS7 1:51.02 q

Yoes, Abby SO Thompson, Ella JR

Stagg, Jamie SR Porter, Karlie JR

26.89 28.52 27.2828.33

BRMHS8 1:52.20 q

Wang, Kealyn SO Wells, Bailey SO

Feng, Heidi SO Scott, Nora SR

26.96 29.10 26.7929.35

SLIDE9 1:53.12 q

Ardoin, Mary JR Latino, Madisyn JR

Merry, Kaya JR Lee, Alexis JR

27.79 27.05 29.4828.80

NHS10 1:53.65 q

Poirier, Mia FR Paretti, Amelia FR

Marton, Zoey SO Barron, Makayla SR

27.92 30.05 27.3928.29

TORS11 1:54.97 q

Hanson, Allie SR McKelvey, McKenzie SO

Olier, Ashleigh SO Stroderd, Arden FR

27.79 29.06 27.4430.68

DSHS12 1:56.92 q

Wilkes, Laney FR Denton, Elle SO

Basco, Alex FR Rodges, Megan SO

28.82 32.76 27.6427.70

EAHS13 1:58.51 q

Cockrum, Emma JR Kelley, Lauren SR

Greco, Erika JR Ross, Carly SR

29.48 29.24 29.0630.73

CHAL14 1:59.61 q

Morales, Maigen JR Bruscato, Tabitha JR

Ruiz, Haley SR Jorns, Chloe FR

28.74 32.05 28.0530.77

HHS15 2:01.82 q

Miller, Avery JR Chatham, Hannah FR

Mato, Remi JR Wilkie, Carson SR

30.69 30.56 29.9330.64

DUTCH16 2:02.09 q

Schexnaydre, Abby 12 Rife, Aria 12

Dailey, Ella 10 Peno, Camille 12

30.25 29.94 32.4629.44

LHS17 2:02.42

LeBlanc, Victoria FR Diebold, Elise SR

Price, Mikaela SR Rojas, Andrea SR

28.35 30.16 29.8534.06

PON18 2:03.38

Jerez, Gabby SR Coates, Jazzmin SO

Coates, Sydnee SO Hanna, Sophia SO

31.32 32.10 28.0131.95

STA19 2:03.48

Bourgeois, Gracie FR Sullivan, Jade SO

Lee, Haley JR Sullivan, Amber SO

30.36 30.88 32.3329.91

HLB20 2:05.63

Use', Claire SR Breaux, Julia SO

Roten, Kristen SO Schouest, Emily SR

32.37 33.10 28.9631.20

TXHS21 2:08.15

Bourg, Demi SO Matherne, Meagan SR

Naquin, Emily SO Bowers, Madison SR

29.98 34.38 31.4332.36

COVHS22 2:15.82

Danos, Bailie JR Perry, Rachael SO

Fife, Lexi JR Collins, Joscelyn JR

31.55 44.89 32.8926.49

WALK23 2:34.94

Brady, Madison 12 Morris, McKinley 10

Brideveaux, Hannah 12 Melancon, Aubree 10

36.89 47.82 33.5536.68

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:29.16 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Black, Seagraves, Charpentier, Miller

Division 1: 3:29.16 2015D St. Joseph's Academy

AA3:27.79

AAC3:31.27

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

MHS1 3:41.23   40.0

Fritscher, Ellie FR Dobie, Kimberly SO

Fontan, Rachel SR Collins, Claire SR

26.65 55.12 54.5325.56

26.82 55.61 26.84 55.97

SJA2 3:43.47   34.0

Brinson, Julia FR Bass, Claire SR

Black, Kirby SR Andrews, Amanda SO

26.91 56.43 56.2026.62

26.44 55.70 26.13 55.14

CSHS3 3:46.88   32.0

Barnard, Cora JR Key, Karlie SO

Tichenor, Grace SR Fegley, Brooke SO

27.81 56.96 59.3228.06

26.72 55.66 25.92 54.94

DOM4 3:48.25   30.0

MacMahon, Emma 12 Gunnels, Morgan 11

Duhe, Brie 12 Morris, Hannah 12

27.44 57.45 58.3027.75

27.14 57.87 26.01 54.63

NHS5 3:49.56   28.0

Leland, Mattie SO Delgado, Faith FR

Meredith, Lexie SO St. Pierre, Aubrey JR

28.01 58.83 57.0627.19

26.99 57.10 26.83 56.57

MCA6 3:50.78   26.0

Miller, Caeleigh 8 Nunez, Julia JR

Beebe, Chloe SO Schexnayder, Emily SO

27.70 58.68 58.3328.24

28.28 59.22 26.10 54.55

BRMHS7 3:52.79   24.0

Hemmerling, Phoebe JR Richter, Amanda JR

Galeano, Anacelia JR Lavigne, Ema SO

27.87 58.09 59.9028.65

27.81 58.79 26.98 56.01

TORS8 3:58.64   22.0

Stroderd, Arden FR Olier, Ashleigh SO

Hanson, Allie SR Weidner, Sydney JR

29.43 1:01.04 1:00.7229.34

28.67 1:00.67 26.73 56.21
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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

B - Final

LHS9 4:01.21   18.0

Thompson, Anni FR LeBlanc, Victoria FR

Rojas, Andrea SR Fischer, Haley SR

26.52 55.17 1:02.9629.49

30.68 1:07.05 26.75 56.03

ZHS10 4:02.53   14.0

Yoes, Abby SO Jasicova, Barbora JR

Stagg, Jamie SR Porter, Karlie JR

27.68 59.54 1:02.6429.48

29.89 1:02.37 27.70 57.98

STA11 4:08.40   12.0

Bourgeois, Emily SO Stephens, Taylor SR

Lee, Haley JR Brunet, Olivia SO

28.53 59.40 1:04.5930.99

31.79 1:06.08 27.54 58.33

SLIDE12 4:08.90   10.0

Ardoin, Mary JR Latino, Madisyn JR

Merry, Kaya JR Lee, Alexis JR

27.71 58.47 59.3627.75

29.90 1:05.11 31.54 1:05.96

FHS13 4:12.31   8.0

Brown, Isabella SR Boudreaux, Aubrey FR

Serpas, Eve SR Badeaux, Jillian FR

27.76 58.75 1:03.76

32.49 1:08.40 28.88 1:01.40

DSHS14 4:20.46   6.0

Rodges, Megan SO Hodges, Amber SR

Wilkes, Laney FR Basco, Alex FR

30.39 1:03.31 1:09.8832.91

30.05 1:05.09 29.53 1:02.18

DUTCH15 4:26.21   4.0

Nummy, Mary 10 Dailey, Ella 10

Rife, Aria 12 Richey, Sarah 11

30.35 1:02.34 1:06.7131.67

31.47 1:08.34 32.07 1:08.82

EAHS16 4:31.57   2.0

Ross, Carly SR LeGrange, Camille SR

Kelley, Lauren SR Foster, Carley SR

32.30 1:08.30 1:15.3034.34

31.13 1:07.19 28.81 1:00.78

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:29.16 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Black, Seagraves, Charpentier, Miller

Division 1: 3:29.16 2015D St. Joseph's Academy

AA3:27.79

AAC3:31.27

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MHS1 3:45.02 q

Fritscher, Ellie FR Dobie, Kimberly SO

Fontan, Rachel SR Collins, Claire SR

27.05 56.09 54.5125.41

26.98 56.81 27.59 57.61

SJA2 3:45.36 q

Brinson, Julia FR Bass, Claire SR

Black, Kirby SR Andrews, Amanda SO

26.75 55.90 57.0227.46

27.13 57.08 26.38 55.36

DOM3 3:51.45 q

MacMahon, Emma 12 Gunnels, Morgan 11

Duhe, Brie 12 Morris, Hannah 12

27.41 57.71 58.4927.85

27.34 58.45 26.88 56.80

CSHS4 3:52.27 q

Barnard, Cora JR Key, Karlie SO

Tichenor, Grace SR Fegley, Brooke SO

27.89 57.37 1:00.3828.84

27.85 58.61 26.45 55.91

MCA5 3:52.45 q

Miller, Caeleigh 8 Nunez, Julia JR

Beebe, Chloe SO Schexnayder, Emily SO

27.63 58.48 59.3328.59

28.17 1:00.00 25.82 54.64

NHS6 3:52.64 q

Delgado, Faith FR Leland, Mattie SO

Meredith, Lexie SO St. Pierre, Aubrey JR

27.62 57.58 58.0427.78

27.28 57.77 28.42 59.25

BRMHS7 3:55.06 q

Lavigne, Ema SO Richter, Amanda JR

Galeano, Anacelia JR Hemmerling, Phoebe JR

27.09 55.70 1:01.1029.30

28.12 1:00.60 26.55 57.66

TORS8 3:59.43 q

Stroderd, Arden FR Olier, Ashleigh SO

Hanson, Allie SR Weidner, Sydney JR

29.51 1:01.65 1:02.0330.17

28.45 59.86 26.87 55.89

ZHS9 4:06.92 q

Yoes, Abby SO Jasicova, Barbora JR

Stagg, Jamie SR Porter, Karlie JR

27.87 59.87 1:02.6528.88

29.67 1:03.88 28.79 1:00.52

LHS10 4:07.19 q

Thompson, Anni FR LeBlanc, Victoria FR

Rojas, Andrea SR Fischer, Haley SR

26.18 55.70 1:03.5429.47

31.37 1:09.89 27.76 58.06

STA11 4:07.86 q

Bourgeois, Emily SO Stephens, Taylor SR

Lee, Haley JR Brunet, Olivia SO

28.63 1:00.60 1:03.3830.11

31.45 1:05.52 27.52 58.36

FHS12 4:11.91 q

Badeaux, Jillian FR Boudreaux, Aubrey FR

Serpas, Eve SR Brown, Isabella SR

28.63 1:00.53 1:04.7730.40

32.28 1:08.04 27.61 58.57

SLIDE13 4:15.48 q

Ardoin, Mary JR Latino, Madisyn JR

Merry, Kaya JR Lee, Alexis JR

28.78 59.91 1:01.9428.51

29.81 1:04.73 34.02 1:08.90

DSHS14 4:21.31 q

Rodges, Megan SO Hodges, Amber SR

Basco, Alex FR Wilkes, Laney FR

30.07 1:03.38 1:09.5932.60

29.63 1:02.45 29.73 1:05.89

DUTCH15 4:25.41 q

Nummy, Mary 10 Dailey, Ella 10

Rife, Aria 12 Richey, Sarah 11

29.45 1:00.83 1:04.8330.70

31.34 1:08.46 33.56 1:11.29

EAHS16 4:27.62 q

Ross, Carly SR Cockrum, Emma JR

Kelley, Lauren SR Foster, Carley SR

32.60 1:08.62 1:09.7133.44

32.27 1:09.27 28.39 1:00.02

HHS17 4:29.82

Wilkie, Carson SR Miller, Avery JR

Gassen, Sarah FR Plaisance, Claire JR

33.94 1:11.81 1:11.9934.02

30.45 1:07.06 27.87 58.96

BARBE18 4:43.86

Hughes, Anne Marie SR Miller, Amelia SO

Skinner, Chloe JR Mills, Lynlee FR

32.69 1:08.98 1:10.1633.62

35.67 1:15.12 32.22 1:09.60

TXHS19 4:44.40

Bowers, Madison SR Matherne, Meagan SR

Naquin, Emily SO Bourg, Demi SO

33.50 1:11.69 1:13.4534.12

33.30 1:10.57 31.57 1:08.69

PON20 4:44.91

Jerez, Gabby SR Coates, Jazzmin SO

Coates, Sydnee SO Hanna, Sophia SO

34.48 1:12.71 1:14.3235.50

33.04 1:11.51 1:06.37

HLB21 4:55.94

Adams, Madolyn SR Dubois, Saady SR

Roten, Kristen SO Use', Claire SR

34.71 1:15.30 1:15.7935.30

34.36 1:13.13 34.41 1:11.72

COVHS22 5:05.82

Monlezun, Emma SO Jones, Sara JR

Ory, Elizabeth JR Roach, Katia FR

35.55 1:16.18 37.07

34.45 1:15.17

WALK23 5:51.95

Brady, Madison 12 Morris, McKinley 10

Brideveaux, Hannah 12 Melancon, Aubree 10

39.41 1:24.65 1:57.7052.29

31.25 1:15.14 35.39 1:14.46
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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:46.98 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Seagrave, Miller, Charpentier, Bass

Division 1: 1:46.98 2015D St. Joseph's Academy

AA1:44.54

AAC1:46.44

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

MHS1 1:51.86   40.0

Dobie, Kimberly SO McField, Sarah JR

Fritscher, Ellie FR Collins, Claire SR

27.84 31.34 25.4427.24

NHS2 1:52.28   34.0

Meredith, Lexie SO St. Pierre, Aubrey JR

Leland, Mattie SO Delgado, Faith FR

30.12 29.64 25.2227.30

DOM3 1:53.88   32.0

MacMahon, Emma 12 Centanni, Rileigh 11

Morris, Hannah 12 Duhe, Brie 12

28.45 32.01 26.4926.93

BRMHS4 1:54.87   30.0

Hemmerling, Phoebe JR Lavigne, Ema SO

Galeano, Anacelia JR Scott, Nora SR

29.74 31.07 25.8928.17

FHS5 1:55.39   28.0

Roushar, Maura JR Badeaux, Jillian FR

Wycoff, Bailey SR Chautin, Gabby SO

29.92 32.86 25.1127.50

MCA6 1:55.47   26.0

Reynolds, Hailey SR Nunez, Julia JR

Schexnayder, Emily SO Troutman, Amelia SO

28.98 33.88 25.9526.66

SJA7 1:55.54   24.0

Black, Kirby SR Joffrion, Gabrielle SO

Webre, Isabel SR Werth, CeCe FR

28.11 33.28 26.0128.14

CSHS8 1:58.81   22.0

Tichenor, Grace SR Key, Karlie SO

Barnard, Cora JR Fegley, Brooke SO

30.86 33.35 25.3629.24

B - Final

LHS9 2:01.92   18.0

Fischer, Haley SR Thompson, Anni FR

LeBlanc, Victoria FR Rojas, Andrea SR

30.96 32.92 29.4028.64

BARBE10 2:05.42   14.0

Wilkinson, Cypris SO Cole, Hannah SR

Hebert, Taylor FR Stump, Natalie SO

31.79 35.13 26.0132.49

STA11 2:07.43   12.0

Brunet, Olivia SO Stephens, Taylor SR

Bourgeois, Emily SO Bourgeois, Gracie FR

32.22 36.04 29.9629.21

ZHS12 2:11.63   10.0

Thompson, Ella JR O'Keefe, Sadie SO

Beasley, Maddie JR Stagg, Jamie SR

33.18 36.76 28.4233.27

HHS13 2:13.92   8.0

Gassen, Sarah FR Wilkie, Carson SR

Plaisance, Claire JR Miller, Avery JR

33.89 38.69 31.4029.94

DUTCH14 2:16.50   6.0

Rife, Aria 12 Schexnaydre, Abby 12

Richey, Sarah 11 Dailey, Ella 10

35.81 38.81 29.4432.44

DSHS15 2:17.71   4.0

Rodges, Megan SO Wilkes, Laney FR

Basco, Alex FR Pourciau, Presley SO

33.47 40.24 32.9131.09

TORS--- DQ

Hanson, Allie SR LeBlanc, Brooke SO

Stroderd, Arden FR Weidner, Sydney JR

31.52 36.47 25.7431.09

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:46.98 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Seagrave, Miller, Charpentier, Bass

Division 1: 1:46.98 2015D St. Joseph's Academy

AA1:44.54

AAC1:46.44

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MHS1 1:52.00 q

Dobie, Kimberly SO McField, Sarah JR

Fritscher, Ellie FR Collins, Claire SR

27.84 31.22 25.7227.22

NHS2 1:54.42 q

Meredith, Lexie SO St. Pierre, Aubrey JR

Leland, Mattie SO Delgado, Faith FR

30.14 31.28 25.4727.53

DOM3 1:54.69 q

MacMahon, Emma 12 Centanni, Rileigh 11

Morris, Hannah 12 Duhe, Brie 12

28.69 31.49 26.9127.60

FHS4 1:56.01 q

Roushar, Maura JR Badeaux, Jillian FR

Wycoff, Bailey SR Chautin, Gabby SO

30.85 32.22 24.8628.08

MCA5 1:56.22 q

Reynolds, Hailey SR Nunez, Julia JR

Schexnayder, Emily SO Troutman, Amelia SO

29.49 33.68 26.6626.39

BRMHS6 1:56.90 q

Hemmerling, Phoebe JR Lavigne, Ema SO

Galeano, Anacelia JR Wang, Kealyn SO

30.14 31.10 26.5229.14

SJA7 1:57.14 q

Black, Kirby SR Joffrion, Gabrielle SO

Webre, Isabel SR Werth, CeCe FR

28.35 34.49 25.7728.53

CSHS8 1:59.88 q

Tichenor, Grace SR Key, Karlie SO

Barnard, Cora JR Fegley, Brooke SO

30.47 34.36 25.1629.89

LHS9 2:02.27 q

Fischer, Haley SR Thompson, Anni FR

LeBlanc, Victoria FR Rojas, Andrea SR

31.52 32.86 29.6228.27

TORS10 2:03.57 q

Hanson, Allie SR LeBlanc, Brooke SO

Stroderd, Arden FR Weidner, Sydney JR

30.81 36.32 26.2330.21

BARBE11 2:04.36 q

Wilkinson, Cypris SO Cole, Hannah SR

Hebert, Taylor FR Stump, Natalie SO

32.00 35.09 25.7831.49

STA12 2:08.06 q

Brunet, Olivia SO Stephens, Taylor SR

Bourgeois, Emily SO Bourgeois, Gracie FR

34.28 35.14 29.4229.22

ZHS13 2:10.17 q

Thompson, Ella JR O'Keefe, Sadie SO

Beasley, Maddie JR Stagg, Jamie SR

32.46 36.79 28.3932.53

HHS14 2:14.13 q

Gassen, Sarah FR Wilkie, Carson SR

Plaisance, Claire JR Miller, Avery JR

33.84 38.98 30.8230.49

DSHS15 2:15.80 q

Rodges, Megan SO Wilkes, Laney FR

Basco, Alex FR Pourciau, Presley SO

32.87 38.39 33.3131.23

DUTCH16 2:16.24 q

Rife, Aria 12 Schexnaydre, Abby 12

Richey, Sarah 11 Dailey, Ella 10

35.88 38.50 29.2432.62

CHAL17 2:20.06

Morales, Maigen JR Johnson, Faith JR

Ruiz, Haley SR Jorns, Chloe FR

33.60 42.34 28.1935.93

TXHS18 2:21.84

Naquin, Emily SO Waddle, Alexis SR

Bourg, Demi SO Bowers, Madison SR

38.03 38.60 31.2633.95

HLB19 2:25.01

Dubois, Saady SR Schouest, Emily SR

Roten, Kristen SO Adams, Madolyn SR

39.64 43.04 32.3929.94

COVHS20 2:25.51

Carroll, Ellie FR Danos, Bailie JR

Collins, Joscelyn JR Monlezun, Emma SO

36.57 41.92 32.2734.75

WALK21 2:53.24

Melancon, Aubree 10 Brideveaux, Hannah 12

Brady, Madison 12 Morris, McKinley 10

38.95 46.04 47.6540.60

PON22 3:26.77

Schmidt, Taylor FR Wagener, Paige FR

Lopinto, Siri SO Schmidt, Kayla SR

1:00.82 49.52 47.1849.25
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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

EAHS--- DQ

Foster, Carley SR Ross, Carly SR

Greco, Erika JR Cockrum, Emma JR

30.16 38.03 29.5431.52

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 20.49 2015L Colin Bone

Division 1: 20.49 2015D Colin Bone

AA20.60

AAC20.96

DIV123.84

Meet Qualifying:  23.84

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WMHS SRWidemeier, Connor1 21.23 DIV1

JES 12Schwartz, Connor2 21.52 DIV1

CHS SRRichard, Cameron3 22.17 DIV1

FHS FRSerpas, Bret4 22.21 DIV1

SLIDE SRCanulette, Carson5 22.32 DIV1

CHS SOGillem, Mitchell6 22.34 DIV1

SPS JRCheng, Jesse7 22.41 DIV1

EAHS SOCooper, Brenton8 22.60 DIV1

B - Final

NHS FRCocran, Zane9 22.14 DIV1

JES JRGuerra, Joel10 22.55 DIV1

NHS SRHyde, Alex11 22.62 DIV1

CHS JRGodso, Landon12 22.65 DIV1

ARHS SOHammett, Christopher13 22.88 DIV1

BRMHS SOWang, Eric14 23.10 DIV1

CHS SRMiller, Brian15 23.11 DIV1

TORS FRBounds, Brice16 23.21 DIV1

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 20.49 2015L Colin Bone

Division 1: 20.49 2015D Colin Bone

AA20.60

AAC20.96

DIV123.84

Meet Qualifying:  23.84

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EAHS SOCooper, Brenton1 22.27 DIV1

NHS FRCocran, Zane2 22.28 DIV1

BRMHS SOWang, Eric3 22.70 DIV1

JES 10Kronlege, Reed4 23.10 DIV1

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 20.49 2015L Colin Bone

Division 1: 20.49 2015D Colin Bone

AA20.60

AAC20.96

DIV123.84

Meet Qualifying:  23.84

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WMHS SRWidemeier, Connor1 21.51 qDIV1

JES 12Schwartz, Connor2 21.55 qDIV1

CHS SOGillem, Mitchell3 21.65 qDIV1

FHS FRSerpas, Bret4 22.25 qDIV1

CHS SRRichard, Cameron5 22.32 qDIV1

SLIDE SRCanulette, Carson6 22.35 qDIV1

SPS JRCheng, Jesse7 22.44 qDIV1

EAHS SOCooper, Brenton8 22.47 qDIV1

NHS FRCocran, Zane9 J22.47 qDIV1

ARHS SOHammett, Christopher10 22.52 qDIV1

CHS JRGodso, Landon11 22.74 qDIV1

NHS SRHyde, Alex12 22.82 qDIV1

JES JRGuerra, Joel13 22.88 qDIV1

TORS FRBounds, Brice14 23.05 qDIV1

CHS SRMiller, Brian15 23.08 qDIV1

BRMHS SOWang, Eric16 23.18 qDIV1

JES 10Kronlege, Reed17 J23.18 DIV1

MHS JRDelahoussaye, Mason18 23.25 DIV1

BMHS JRWatkins, Kevin-James19 23.31 DIV1

EAHS SRHayden, Aaron20 23.44 DIV1

JES 12Schwartz, Andrew21 23.50 DIV1

EAHS SRLeGrange, Colin22 23.69 DIV1

TXHS JRPennison, Grant23 23.72 DIV1

SPS SOMessa, Scott24 23.98

SPS SREilers, Jacob25 24.10

BARBE SRPopiel, Chance26 24.12

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 44.71 2015L Colin Bone

Division 1: 44.71 2015D Colin Bone

AA44.99

AAC45.78

DIV152.55

Meet Qualifying:  52.55

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JES 11Foley, Mike1 45.67 AAC

22.28 23.39

WMHS SRWidemeier, Connor2 46.06 DIV1

22.37 23.69

JES 12Schwartz, Connor3 47.25 DIV1

22.86 24.39

DUTCH 12Babin, Zachary4 47.64 DIV1

23.13 24.51

CHS SOGillem, Mitchell5 48.27 DIV1

22.77 25.50

SPS JRCheng, Jesse6 48.82 DIV1

23.83 24.99

CHS SOAccardo, Garrett7 49.05 DIV1

23.62 25.43

EAHS SOCooper, Brenton8 49.78 DIV1

24.13 25.65

B - Final

NHS FRCocran, Zane9 49.32 DIV1

24.15 25.17

CHS SRRichard, Cameron10 49.63 DIV1

23.26 26.37

PON SRDettwiller, Aiden11 49.73 DIV1

23.77 25.96

JES JRGuerra, Joel12 49.77 DIV1

23.92 25.85

ARHS SOHammett, Christopher13 49.84 DIV1

24.50 25.34

ZHS JRKing, Eric14 49.89 DIV1

24.02 25.87

BRMHS SOWang, Eric15 49.92 DIV1

24.25 25.67

JES 12Daigle, Conner16 50.12 DIV1

24.24 25.88

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 44.71 2015L Colin Bone

Division 1: 44.71 2015D Colin Bone

AA44.99

AAC45.78

DIV152.55

Meet Qualifying:  52.55

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WMHS SRWidemeier, Connor1 46.55 qDIV1

22.47 24.08

JES 11Foley, Mike2 46.72 qDIV1

22.64 24.08

JES 12Schwartz, Connor3 47.11 qDIV1

22.78 24.33

DUTCH 12Babin, Zachary4 47.37 qDIV1

22.94 24.43

CHS SOGillem, Mitchell5 47.96 qDIV1

22.78 25.18

CHS SOAccardo, Garrett6 49.32 qDIV1

23.64 25.68

SPS JRCheng, Jesse7 49.48 qDIV1

24.24 25.24

EAHS SOCooper, Brenton8 49.53 qDIV1

23.92 25.61

ZHS JRKing, Eric9 49.55 qDIV1

23.62 25.93

NHS FRCocran, Zane10 49.90 qDIV1

24.44 25.46

ARHS SOHammett, Christopher11 49.95 qDIV1

23.99 25.96

PON SRDettwiller, Aiden12 49.98 qDIV1

23.80 26.18

BRMHS SOWang, Eric13 49.99 qDIV1

24.34 25.65

JES 12Daigle, Conner14 50.04 qDIV1

24.10 25.94

CHS SRRichard, Cameron15 50.11 qDIV1

23.55 26.56

JES JRGuerra, Joel16 50.12 qDIV1

24.56 25.56
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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Yard Free)

CHS JRRussell, Harrison17 50.21 DIV1

24.65 25.56

BMHS JRWatkins, Kevin-James18 50.27 DIV1

24.09 26.18

FHS JRPlauche, Will19 50.50 DIV1

24.15 26.35

NHS SRHyde, Alex20 51.00 DIV1

24.87 26.13

BARBE JRBaldwin, Alex21 51.37 DIV1

24.70 26.67

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:38.58 2013L Colin Bone

Division 1: 1:38.58 2013D Colin Bone

AA1:38.52

AAC1:40.23

DIV11:56.81

Meet Qualifying:  1:56.81

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NHS JRBonson, Michael1 1:39.17 AAC

23.11 25.32 25.0825.66

JES 11Foley, Mike2 1:40.80 DIV1

23.46 25.62 25.6526.07

DUTCH 12Babin, Zachary3 1:40.91 DIV1

23.58 25.03 26.3625.94

CHS JRNyboer, Mason4 1:42.17 DIV1

24.35 25.77 25.9026.15

JES 10Langston, Gavin5 1:45.70 DIV1

24.45 26.40 27.5727.28

CHS SOWerth, Adam6 1:47.18 DIV1

24.33 26.95 27.8528.05

TORS SRFontenot, Chase7 1:48.29 DIV1

24.38 26.98 28.3928.54

JES 12Daigle, Conner8 1:49.91 DIV1

23.91 26.69 30.0629.25

B - Final

JES 11Danna, Ryan9 1:48.75 DIV1

24.25 27.05 28.9728.48

CHS JRRussell, Harrison10 1:49.67 DIV1

25.60 27.50 28.2728.30

CHS SOKitto IV, William11 1:50.06 DIV1

25.11 27.70 28.5528.70

BYRD SOArnold, Reiley12 1:51.96 DIV1

25.47 28.08 29.1729.24

ZHS JRPeterkin, Aiden13 1:52.77 DIV1

26.26 28.13 29.1029.28

HHS JRRichard, Joey14 1:55.36 DIV1

26.04 28.63 30.0030.69

SPS FRSmith, Cameron--- x1:57.25

27.24 29.03 30.8030.18

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:38.58 2013L Colin Bone

Division 1: 1:38.58 2013D Colin Bone

AA1:38.52

AAC1:40.23

DIV11:56.81

Meet Qualifying:  1:56.81

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NHS JRBonson, Michael1 1:41.36 qDIV1

23.41 25.55 26.1826.22

DUTCH 12Babin, Zachary2 1:41.85 qDIV1

24.06 25.57 25.8426.38

JES 11Foley, Mike3 1:41.89 qDIV1

23.46 26.11 26.0126.31

CHS JRNyboer, Mason4 1:43.26 qDIV1

24.50 26.45 25.6026.71

JES 10Langston, Gavin5 1:46.60 qDIV1

24.68 26.60 27.8627.46

TORS SRFontenot, Chase6 1:47.46 qDIV1

24.51 27.56 27.1928.20

CHS SOWerth, Adam7 1:47.82 qDIV1

24.81 27.57 27.1328.31

JES 12Daigle, Conner8 1:48.28 qDIV1

24.44 26.80 28.9228.12

JES 11Danna, Ryan9 1:49.14 qDIV1

24.83 27.37 28.6928.25

CHS SOKitto IV, William10 1:49.67 qDIV1

25.10 27.49 28.5428.54

CHS JRRussell, Harrison11 1:50.39 qDIV1

25.62 28.08 28.0328.66

BYRD SOArnold, Reiley12 1:51.81 qDIV1

25.15 28.09 29.4029.17

ZHS JRPeterkin, Aiden13 1:53.34 qDIV1

26.17 28.36 29.5529.26

SPS FRSmith, Cameron14 1:58.19 q

27.35 29.51 30.9030.43

HHS JRRichard, Joey15 2:00.18 q

26.57 29.57 32.2531.79

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

LHSAA: 4:29.61 2006L Robert Looney

Division 1: 4:33.76 2017D Mason Nyboer

AA4:28.75

AAC4:33.39

DIV15:30.18

Meet Qualifying:  5:30.18

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NHS JRBonson, Michael1 4:28.18L AA

24.79 26.42 27.4026.79

27.30 26.93 27.02 27.41

27.41 26.71

CHS JRNyboer, Mason2 4:31.93D AAC

24.63 26.51 27.3827.05

27.44 27.40 27.92 28.09

27.78 27.73

CHS SRWoodruff, Daniel3 4:44.27 DIV1

25.26 27.31 28.4328.02

28.71 28.79 29.32 29.31

29.82 29.30

CHS JRDomingue, Nicholas4 4:54.21 DIV1

25.81 28.18 29.5529.34

30.26 30.20 30.10 31.10

30.67 29.00

CHS SOKitto IV, William5 4:55.52 DIV1

26.80 28.97 29.6629.66

29.79 29.96 30.20 30.41

30.54 29.53

JES 11Kernion, Brennan6 4:59.44 DIV1

25.22 28.43 30.1629.79

30.77 30.97 31.55 31.32

31.48 29.75

JES 11Danna, Ryan7 5:02.82 DIV1

26.57 29.25 30.5530.13

30.44 31.01 31.79 31.54

31.37 30.17

HHS JRRichard, Joey8 5:09.26 DIV1

26.53 29.53 31.3830.84

31.91 32.22 32.21 32.20

32.00 30.44

JES 9Trahant, Egan9 5:10.49 DIV1

26.61 29.40 31.8130.76

32.17 31.96 32.15 32.57

32.32 30.74

JES 10Kronlege, Reed10 5:10.80 DIV1

27.80 30.26 31.8231.04

31.69 31.63 32.28 31.93

31.89 30.46

BARBE SOHinton, Cameron11 5:11.51 DIV1

26.92 29.73 31.4831.30

32.16 32.28 32.45 32.58

31.97 30.64

NHS SOBullis, Hunter12 5:12.25 DIV1

27.85 30.49 31.4631.33

32.11 31.58 32.29 32.14

32.08 30.92

LHS JRBarras, Timothy13 5:14.05 DIV1

27.48 30.52 32.3631.72

32.30 32.46 32.14 32.36

32.18 30.53

BMHS FRAppleton, Mason14 5:14.20 DIV1

26.82 29.76 31.4530.71

31.79 32.28 33.03 33.15

33.26 31.95

FHS FRWycoff, Cruse15 5:14.36 DIV1

27.05 30.49 32.2631.48

32.46 32.12 33.02 33.50

32.47 29.51

BARBE FRHinton, Aiden16 5:14.86 DIV1

27.62 30.49 32.4631.68

32.43 32.42 32.23 32.00

32.31 31.22
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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
(Boys 500 Yard Free)

BYRD SOBradford, Cameron17 5:16.24 DIV1

27.33 30.81 32.4332.67

33.07 33.57 32.53 32.86

31.27 29.70

SPS FRSmith, Cameron18 5:20.86 DIV1

28.05 31.01 32.2531.90

32.90 32.82 33.09 33.25

33.62 31.97

PHS FRHarmson, Josh19 5:24.40 DIV1

27.08 30.53 33.0132.27

34.09 33.59 34.54 33.69

33.58 32.02

MHS FRAllen, Garrison20 5:26.00 DIV1

28.15 31.33 33.0932.62

33.32 33.62 34.12 33.60

33.69 32.46

SPS SOKramer, Christian21 5:26.14 DIV1

28.54 31.34 33.2733.08

34.10 34.13 34.63 33.63

32.71 30.71

NHS SOWiggins, Brandt22 5:28.00 DIV1

28.23 33.39

33.79 34.16 2:13.61

BRMHS FRGalvez, Tomas23 5:28.16 DIV1

27.37 32.07 33.1232.84

33.49 34.01 33.98 34.41

33.59 33.28

SPS JRRawls, Alex--- x5:30.63

29.44 32.03 33.1332.98

33.56 33.72 33.71 34.68

34.57 32.81

TXHS FRPennison, Luke--- x5:31.19

28.31 32.30 33.6333.12

34.28 34.12 34.64 34.60

34.44 31.75

NHS FRLeland, Gavin--- x5:34.98

28.30 32.27 34.4834.02

34.73 34.84 35.08 35.47

35.16 30.63

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 49.72 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 1: 49.72 2017D Charles Korndorffer

AA49.53

AAC50.64

DIV11:01.89

Meet Qualifying:  1:01.89

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JES 12Korndorffer, Charles1 49.99 AAC

24.52 25.47

JES 10Endom, Philip2 52.54 DIV1

25.65 26.89

CHS SRSay, Harrison3 53.23 DIV1

25.76 27.47

PON SRDettwiller, Aiden4 54.56 DIV1

26.33 28.23

DUTCH 12Daniel, Wes5 54.95 DIV1

26.58 28.37

CHS SOWerth, Adam6 55.24 DIV1

26.98 28.26

TORS SRFontenot, Chase7 55.93 DIV1

27.15 28.78

JES 10Kacher, Jacques8 56.53 DIV1

27.56 28.97

B - Final

FHS JRPlauche, Will9 56.75 DIV1

27.43 29.32

BYRD SOArnold, Reiley10 56.95 DIV1

27.68 29.27

SLIDE JRRogers, Luke11 57.26 DIV1

27.93 29.33

CHS FRDuncan, Joseph12 57.66 DIV1

27.24 30.42

JES 12Hanemann, Sam13 57.92 DIV1

27.43 30.49

SPS SOPeak, Austin14 58.37 DIV1

28.86 29.51

CHS FRTalbot, Jeffery15 58.45 DIV1

28.11 30.34

LHS SRBarras, Joesph16 59.40 DIV1

27.86 31.54

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 49.72 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 1: 49.72 2017D Charles Korndorffer

AA49.53

AAC50.64

DIV11:01.89

Meet Qualifying:  1:01.89

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JES 12Korndorffer, Charles1 52.19 qDIV1

25.49 26.70

CHS SRSay, Harrison2 53.03 qDIV1

26.02 27.01

JES 10Endom, Philip3 53.90 qDIV1

26.44 27.46

DUTCH 12Daniel, Wes4 55.20 qDIV1

26.45 28.75

CHS SOWerth, Adam5 55.81 qDIV1

27.30 28.51

PON SRDettwiller, Aiden6 55.85 qDIV1

26.94 28.91

TORS SRFontenot, Chase7 55.94 qDIV1

26.90 29.04

JES 10Kacher, Jacques8 56.85 qDIV1

27.62 29.23

CHS FRDuncan, Joseph9 57.15 qDIV1

27.54 29.61

BYRD SOArnold, Reiley10 57.21 qDIV1

27.50 29.71

LHS SRBarras, Joesph11 57.46 qDIV1

27.66 29.80

SPS SOPeak, Austin12 57.78 qDIV1

28.15 29.63

JES 12Hanemann, Sam13 57.91 qDIV1

27.67 30.24

SLIDE JRRogers, Luke14 57.92 qDIV1

28.05 29.87

FHS JRPlauche, Will15 58.14 qDIV1

28.15 29.99

CHS FRTalbot, Jeffery16 58.48 qDIV1

28.23 30.25

LHS SOKhattak, Faris17 58.94 DIV1

27.85 31.09

PHS FRHarmson, Josh18 59.05 DIV1

BMHS SREast, Alexander19 1:00.65 DIV1

28.83 31.82

BMHS FRDuronslet, Craig20 1:03.13

30.45 32.68

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 56.28 2002L David Maras

Division 1: 56.28 2002D David Maras

AA55.93

AAC57.11

DIV11:07.77

Meet Qualifying:  1:07.77

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

EAHS SRBoylan, David1 57.88 DIV1

27.62 30.26

JES 12Edwards, Davis2 58.42 DIV1

27.57 30.85

SPS JRPutfark, Drew3 1:00.67 DIV1

28.73 31.94

WALK 12Poland, Jered4 1:00.82 DIV1

28.94 31.88

SLIDE SRCanulette, Carson5 1:00.98 DIV1

28.13 32.85

CHS JRGodso, Landon6 1:01.51 DIV1

28.52 32.99

MHS JRLarsen, Mathew7 1:02.19 DIV1

29.27 32.92

ZHS JRKing, Eric8 1:02.68 DIV1

29.04 33.64

B - Final

NHS SOBullis, Hunter9 1:01.56 DIV1

29.10 32.46

CHS SRBaxter, Thomas10 1:02.99 DIV1

29.68 33.31

MHS SODunaway, Drake11 1:03.30 DIV1

29.87 33.43

JES 9Davis, Zachary12 1:03.44 DIV1

29.76 33.68
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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Boys 100 Yard Breast)

JES 12Moore, Matt13 1:04.05 DIV1

29.85 34.20

SPS FRAbraham, Evan14 1:05.21 DIV1

30.50 34.71

JES 12Cambias, Max15 1:06.66 DIV1

30.23 36.43

FHS SRMorgan, Conner--- DQ

30.42 34.81

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 56.28 2002L David Maras

Division 1: 56.28 2002D David Maras

AA55.93

AAC57.11

DIV11:07.77

Meet Qualifying:  1:07.77

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JES 12Edwards, Davis1 59.63 qDIV1

28.06 31.57

EAHS SRBoylan, David2 1:00.19 qDIV1

28.13 32.06

WALK 12Poland, Jered3 1:00.40 qDIV1

28.54 31.86

SPS JRPutfark, Drew4 1:01.03 qDIV1

29.05 31.98

CHS JRGodso, Landon5 1:01.65 qDIV1

28.56 33.09

SLIDE SRCanulette, Carson6 1:01.67 qDIV1

28.38 33.29

MHS JRLarsen, Mathew7 1:02.22 qDIV1

29.45 32.77

ZHS JRKing, Eric8 1:02.85 qDIV1

28.72 34.13

MHS SODunaway, Drake9 1:03.00 qDIV1

29.54 33.46

JES 9Davis, Zachary10 1:03.45 qDIV1

29.89 33.56

NHS SOBullis, Hunter11 1:03.51 qDIV1

29.76 33.75

FHS SRMorgan, Conner12 1:03.94 qDIV1

29.54 34.40

JES 12Moore, Matt13 1:03.97 qDIV1

29.84 34.13

CHS SRBaxter, Thomas14 1:04.13 qDIV1

29.85 34.28

SPS FRAbraham, Evan15 1:04.18 qDIV1

30.37 33.81

JES 12Cambias, Max16 1:05.09 qDIV1

30.24 34.85

CHS SRSapia, Jared17 1:05.87 DIV1

31.48 34.39

BRMHS FRZhang, Conan18 1:06.83 DIV1

31.64 35.19

DUTCH 10Leblanc, Owen19 1:06.87 DIV1

32.25 34.62

EAHS SRLeGrange, Colin20 1:06.91 DIV1

30.73 36.18

CHS SOAccardo, Garrett--- DQ

29.52 32.81

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 49.13 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 1: 49.13 2017D Charles Korndorffer

AA48.96

AAC50.03

DIV159.48

Meet Qualifying:  59.48

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JES 12Korndorffer, Charles1 49.31 AAC

23.07 26.24

CHS SRSay, Harrison2 52.33 DIV1

24.63 27.70

DUTCH 12Daniel, Wes3 52.50 DIV1

24.59 27.91

FHS FRSerpas, Bret4 52.58 DIV1

24.68 27.90

JES 10Langston, Gavin5 53.41 DIV1

25.07 28.34

DUTCH 12Martin, James6 54.09 DIV1

25.17 28.92

BYRD SOBradford, Cameron7 54.79 DIV1

25.79 29.00

BMHS SRO'Connor, Ryan8 55.28 DIV1

25.55 29.73

B - Final

JES 12Ehrensing, Evan9 54.66 DIV1

25.24 29.42

CHS JRShannon, Christopher10 54.87 DIV1

25.34 29.53

LHS JRBarras, Timothy11 55.31 DIV1

25.85 29.46

JES 9Trahant, Egan12 56.07 DIV1

25.85 30.22

CHS SOBlack, Stewart13 56.56 DIV1

26.55 30.01

WALK 12Poland, Jered14 56.67 DIV1

26.54 30.13

FHS SRMorgan, Conner15 57.03 DIV1

25.59 31.44

ZHS JRPeterkin, Aiden16 57.41 DIV1

26.98 30.43

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 49.13 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 1: 49.13 2017D Charles Korndorffer

AA48.96

AAC50.03

DIV159.48

Meet Qualifying:  59.48

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JES 12Korndorffer, Charles1 51.38 qDIV1

25.10 26.28

CHS SRSay, Harrison2 52.20 qDIV1

24.70 27.50

DUTCH 12Daniel, Wes*3 53.89 qDIV1

24.92 28.97

FHS FRSerpas, Bret*3 53.89 qDIV1

25.53 28.36

JES 10Langston, Gavin5 53.91 qDIV1

25.40 28.51

BYRD SOBradford, Cameron6 54.71 qDIV1

25.65 29.06

DUTCH 12Martin, James7 54.95 qDIV1

25.69 29.26

BMHS SRO'Connor, Ryan8 55.10 qDIV1

25.63 29.47

JES 12Ehrensing, Evan9 55.29 qDIV1

25.99 29.30

LHS JRBarras, Timothy10 55.31 qDIV1

25.65 29.66

CHS JRShannon, Christopher11 55.47 qDIV1

25.51 29.96

JES 9Trahant, Egan12 56.06 qDIV1

25.96 30.10

CHS SOBlack, Stewart13 56.47 qDIV1

26.63 29.84

WALK 12Poland, Jered14 56.77 qDIV1

26.93 29.84

FHS SRMorgan, Conner15 56.89 qDIV1

26.17 30.72

ZHS JRPeterkin, Aiden16 57.32 qDIV1

26.93 30.39

CHS SOSchroeder, Reid17 57.84 DIV1

26.96 30.88

LHS SOKhattak, Faris18 58.01 DIV1

26.42 31.59

HHS JRMcGuire, Mikey19 58.68 DIV1

27.21 31.47

BRMHS SRJoshua, Michael20 59.88

27.42 32.46

BRMHS SOGe, Richard21 1:00.22

28.12 32.10
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Allstate - LHSAA Championship Swim Meet -  Division 1, S#: Observation ????

November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Boys 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 1:50.78 2015L Thomas Vanderbrook

Division 1: 1:50.78 2015D Thomas Vanderbrook

AA1:49.83

AAC1:51.77

DIV12:14.88

Meet Qualifying:  2:14.88

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

EAHS SRBoylan, David1 1:51.58 AAC

24.63 28.20 26.4232.33

JES 12Edwards, Davis2 1:53.09 DIV1

24.51 27.63 27.5333.42

JES 10Endom, Philip3 1:53.79 DIV1

24.96 27.89 27.1033.84

CHS SRWoodruff, Daniel4 1:55.51 DIV1

25.41 29.82 27.0533.23

DUTCH 12Martin, James5 1:58.03 DIV1

25.55 29.86 28.1334.49

MHS JRLarsen, Mathew6 2:00.93 DIV1

26.60 31.00 28.9634.37

CHS JRDomingue, Nicholas7 2:02.00 DIV1

25.80 30.61 28.7536.84

CHS SRBaxter, Thomas8 2:04.33 DIV1

26.81 34.13 29.5033.89

B - Final

CHS SOBlack, Stewart9 2:04.44 DIV1

26.46 30.70 29.3737.91

MHS SODunaway, Drake10 2:04.94 DIV1

27.08 32.68 29.3735.81

SPS SOPeak, Austin11 2:05.14 DIV1

26.93 30.47 30.0237.72

JES 12Ehrensing, Evan12 2:05.59 DIV1

25.94 31.57 31.0537.03

JES 10McNeil, Andrew13 2:06.69 DIV1

26.94 33.31 28.4038.04

SPS JRPutfark, Drew14 2:07.33 DIV1

28.21 33.11 30.9835.03

BMHS FRAppleton, Mason15 2:08.44 DIV1

26.94 33.19 30.5637.75

DUTCH 10Leblanc, Owen16 2:09.17 DIV1

28.66 33.87 29.0137.63

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 1:50.78 2015L Thomas Vanderbrook

Division 1: 1:50.78 2015D Thomas Vanderbrook

AA1:49.83

AAC1:51.77

DIV12:14.88

Meet Qualifying:  2:14.88

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JES 12Edwards, Davis1 1:54.01 qDIV1

24.77 27.93 27.3533.96

EAHS SRBoylan, David2 1:54.67 qDIV1

25.32 28.26 27.1333.96

JES 10Endom, Philip3 1:56.91 qDIV1

25.81 28.99 28.5133.60

DUTCH 12Martin, James4 1:59.65 qDIV1

25.87 30.10 28.3835.30

CHS SRWoodruff, Daniel5 1:59.90 qDIV1

26.86 30.85 27.6634.53

MHS JRLarsen, Mathew6 2:00.91 qDIV1

26.25 31.00 29.0734.59

CHS JRDomingue, Nicholas7 2:01.28 qDIV1

25.65 30.73 28.3636.54

CHS SRBaxter, Thomas8 2:04.68 qDIV1

26.38 33.96 29.6634.68

SPS SOPeak, Austin9 2:04.71 qDIV1

26.60 30.80 30.0337.28

CHS SOBlack, Stewart10 2:05.43 qDIV1

26.30 31.41 29.2938.43

MHS SODunaway, Drake11 2:06.57 qDIV1

27.37 33.00 29.8236.38

JES 12Ehrensing, Evan12 2:07.15 qDIV1

25.65 31.21

JES 10McNeil, Andrew13 2:07.52 qDIV1

26.55 33.70 28.9338.34

DUTCH 10Leblanc, Owen14 2:09.24 qDIV1

28.83 33.94 29.6836.79

BMHS FRAppleton, Mason15 2:10.07 qDIV1

27.35 32.81 31.5838.33

SPS JRPutfark, Drew16 2:10.23 qDIV1

28.32 33.73 32.3335.85

LHS SRBriggs, William17 2:11.13 DIV1

27.66 32.13 32.7038.64

BRMHS FRNguyen, Andrew18 2:15.02

28.39 35.51 31.8739.25

NHS JRWilkinson, Connor--- DQ

26.71 32.37 31.0038.58

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:25.17 2014L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Romero, Grenfell

Division 1: 1:25.17 2014D Catholic High School

AA1:24.92

AAC1:26.03

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

JES1 1:25.62 AAC

Foley, Mike 11 Guerra, Joel JR

Edwards, Davis 12 Schwartz, Connor 12

20.87 22.21 21.2121.33

CHS2 1:28.57   34.0

Richard, Cameron SR Accardo, Garrett SO

Nyboer, Mason JR Gillem, Mitchell SO

22.20 22.34 21.6222.41

NHS3 1:29.09   32.0

Cocran, Zane FR Wilkinson, Connor JR

Hyde, Alex SR Bonson, Michael JR

22.68 23.19 20.8722.35

EAHS4 1:31.09   30.0

Cooper, Brenton SO LeGrange, Colin SR

Hayden, Aaron SR Boylan, David SR

22.96 23.28 21.4123.44

FHS5 1:31.96   28.0

Serpas, Bret FR Wycoff, Cruse FR

Plauche, Will JR Morgan, Conner SR

22.02 24.16 22.9522.83

MHS6 1:34.41   26.0

Delahoussaye, Mason JR Dunaway, Drake SO

Larsen, Mathew JR McKinney, Andrei JR

23.20 23.58 23.8823.75

ZHS7 1:35.99   24.0

King, Eric JR Vessel, Tristan FR

Wittig, Joshua SO Peterkin, Aiden JR

22.46 24.80 23.7225.01

SPS8 1:36.32   22.0

Smith, Cameron FR Messa, Scott SO

Abraham, Evan FR Eilers, Jacob SR

24.58 23.55 23.7324.46

B - Final

SLIDE9 1:34.75   18.0

Canulette, Carson SR Rogers, Luke JR

Brinson, Owen FR Bostick, Brayden FR

22.17 23.69 25.0423.85

BMHS10 1:36.35   14.0

Montecino, Dominick FR Bonvillian, Chandler SO

O'Connor, Ryan SR Watkins, Kevin-James JR

23.93 25.23 22.7524.44

TXHS11 1:36.88   12.0

Pennison, Grant JR Pennison, Luke FR

Ricouard, Christian JR Bourg, Daelan JR

23.95 24.38 24.1324.42

TORS12 1:37.98   10.0

Lavoi, Dyllan SO Laird, Trey JR

Graham, Roland FR Bounds, Brice FR

24.95 25.49 22.8524.69

HHS13 1:38.33   8.0

Richard, Joey JR Davis, Billy SO

McGuire, Mikey JR Comeaux, Rhett SO

24.88 25.41 23.9124.13

BRMHS14 1:40.62   6.0

Zhang, Conan FR Galvez, Tomas FR

Ge, Richard SO Nguyen, Andrew FR

25.26 25.64 24.8624.86

LHS15 1:41.59   4.0

Barras, Joesph SR Zhuo, Zachary FR

Breaux, Kendal SR Briggs, William SR

23.60 26.99 24.5726.43

DSHS16 1:41.70   2.0

Acord, Cooper JR Kieronski, Kyle FR

Sloper, Addison SO Norton, David JR

25.47 26.01 24.5425.68
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November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:25.17 2014L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Romero, Grenfell

Division 1: 1:25.17 2014D Catholic High School

AA1:24.92

AAC1:26.03

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JES1 1:28.47 q

Daigle, Conner 12 Guerra, Joel JR

Foley, Mike 11 Schwartz, Connor 12

23.12 22.67 21.4521.23

NHS2 1:28.49 q

Bonson, Michael JR Wilkinson, Connor JR

Cocran, Zane FR Hyde, Alex SR

21.56 22.83 22.2221.88

CHS3 1:29.52 q

Nyboer, Mason JR Miller, Brian SR

Domingue, Nicholas JR Gillem, Mitchell SO

22.68 22.79 21.1022.95

EAHS4 1:32.21 q

Cooper, Brenton SO LeGrange, Colin SR

Hayden, Aaron SR Boylan, David SR

22.90 24.09 21.6823.54

FHS5 1:32.58 q

Serpas, Bret FR Wycoff, Cruse FR

Plauche, Will JR Morgan, Conner SR

22.18 24.67 22.9822.75

MHS6 1:35.09 q

Delahoussaye, Mason JR Dunaway, Drake SO

Larsen, Mathew JR McKinney, Andrei JR

23.60 23.78 24.0923.62

ZHS7 1:35.44 q

King, Eric JR Vessel, Tristan FR

Wittig, Joshua SO Peterkin, Aiden JR

22.62 24.86 23.4224.54

SPS8 1:36.57 q

Messa, Scott SO Eilers, Jacob SR

Rawls, Alex JR Smith, Cameron FR

23.55 23.98 24.6224.42

SLIDE9 1:36.73 q

Canulette, Carson SR Rogers, Luke JR

Brinson, Owen FR Bostick, Brayden FR

22.48 24.06 25.5624.63

BMHS10 1:36.98 q

Montecino, Dominick FR Bonvillian, Chandler SO

O'Connor, Ryan SR Watkins, Kevin-James JR

24.08 26.34 22.8223.74

TORS11 1:37.37 q

Lavoi, Dyllan SO Laird, Trey JR

Graham, Roland FR Bounds, Brice FR

24.52 25.33 22.6524.87

TXHS12 1:37.79 q

Pennison, Grant JR Pennison, Luke FR

Ricouard, Christian JR Bourg, Daelan JR

24.06 24.89 24.3624.48

HHS13 1:39.61 q

Richard, Joey JR Davis, Billy SO

McGuire, Mikey JR Comeaux, Rhett SO

25.17 25.69 24.0924.66

LHS14 1:40.12 q

Barras, Joesph SR Chivoiu, Matei FR

Breaux, Kendal SR Briggs, William SR

23.79 25.51 24.5426.28

BRMHS15 1:41.26 q

Ge, Richard SO Hall, Sam SO

Zhang, Conan FR Nguyen, Andrew FR

25.26 26.51 24.5324.96

DSHS16 1:41.69 q

Kieronski, Kyle FR Acord, Cooper JR

Norton, David JR Sloper, Addison SO

25.65 25.12 26.3024.62

DUTCH17 1:45.08

Smith, Joseph 12 Faulkner, Jospeh 12

Hurst, Ryan 12 Broussard, Lee 12

29.87 25.98 24.4624.77

ARHS18 1:47.54

Hammett, Christopher SO Rivera, Allan JR

Brouillette, Joey JR Marcantel, Troy JR

22.78 27.07 30.6427.05

HHMS19 1:51.25

Sommerfeld, Nils JR Beachy, Wyatt JR

Gonzalez, Victor SO Casse, Graden SO

27.23 28.26 27.3228.44

WALK20 1:57.11

Palmer, Dreux 10 Pierce, Dillon 12

Steele, Chris 10 Fontenot, Hunter 11

31.25 32.42 26.8526.59

PON21 1:57.82

Dettwiller, Aiden SR Brennan, Michael FR

Boudreaux, Kenneth SO Polland, Noah SO

22.80 34.24 23.3237.46

HLB22 1:58.69

Pellegrin, Jeremy JR Adams, Logan FR

Thompson, Joseph SO Barras, Blayne JR

26.44 35.45 27.5829.22

COVHS23 2:05.04

Paradela, Ethan SR Johnson, Jordan JR

Huddleston, Dillon FR Lott, Robert JR

31.35 31.90 30.4431.35

BARBE--- DQ

Baldwin, Alex JR Griswold, Jack JR

Woods, Byron JR Popiel, Chance SR

23.91 25.16 22.9225.88

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:09.22 2013L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Rodrguez, Grenfell

Division 1: 3:09.22 2013D Catholic High School

AA3:06.24

AAC3:08.93

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

JES1 3:09.48   40.0

Korndorffer, Charles 12 Daigle, Conner 12

Schwartz, Connor 12 Foley, Mike 11

23.20 47.80 48.8523.04

22.36 47.04 21.77 45.79

CHS2 3:16.37   34.0

Nyboer, Mason JR Domingue, Nicholas JR

Accardo, Garrett SO Woodruff, Daniel SR

23.60 48.54 49.3723.37

23.39 49.06 23.91 49.40

DUTCH3 3:19.36   32.0

Broussard, Lee 12 Daniel, Wes 12

Martin, James 12 Babin, Zachary 12

24.75 52.38 50.1123.83

23.46 49.62 22.78 47.25

SPS4 3:25.96   30.0

Smith, Cameron FR Messa, Scott SO

Putfark, Drew JR Eilers, Jacob SR

25.13 52.40 51.9324.85

25.41 53.24 23.24 48.39

BMHS5 3:28.99   28.0

Montecino, Dominick FR O'Connor, Ryan SR

Appleton, Mason FR Watkins, Kevin-James JR

25.30 53.00 53.9725.23

24.21 51.64 23.84 50.38

MHS6 3:29.85   26.0

Dunaway, Drake SO Larsen, Mathew JR

Allen, Garrison FR Delahoussaye, Mason JR

25.52 52.07 52.4024.69

26.15 53.98 24.14 51.40

TORS7 3:30.00   24.0

Fontenot, Chase SR LeJune, Owen SR

Lavoi, Dyllan SO Bounds, Brice FR

24.36 50.10 54.4826.15

25.38 54.05 24.14 51.37

ZHS8 3:30.57   22.0

Vessel, Tristan FR Peterkin, Aiden JR

Wittig, Joshua SO King, Eric JR

26.21 54.34 51.7924.80

25.48 54.75 23.10 49.69

B - Final

BRMHS9 3:31.64   18.0

Wang, Eric SO Ge, Richard SO

Nguyen, Andrew FR Joshua, Michael SR

24.03 49.94 54.4425.71

25.42 53.92 24.88 53.34
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November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

LHS10 3:33.12   14.0

Barras, Timothy JR Barras, Joesph SR

Khattak, Faris SO Briggs, William SR

25.81 53.72 54.3425.38

24.22 52.28 24.56 52.78

BARBE11 3:33.48   12.0

Popiel, Chance SR Hinton, Cameron SO

Griswold, Jack JR Baldwin, Alex JR

24.73 52.55 56.4527.24

26.37 54.29 24.14 50.19

SLIDE12 3:39.44   10.0

Rogers, Luke JR Bostick, Brayden FR

Brinson, Owen FR Canulette, Carson SR

25.84 53.72 57.3126.75

26.50 57.11 23.77 51.30

TXHS13 3:40.44   8.0

Pennison, Grant JR Pennison, Luke FR

Ricouard, Christian JR Bourg, Daelan JR

26.44 55.44 55.9026.23

26.02 54.48 25.63 54.62

HHS14 3:44.52   6.0

Richard, Joey JR Tauzin, Rafe FR

Comeaux, Rhett SO McGuire, Mikey JR

26.35 55.17 59.4728.12

25.63 56.12 25.52 53.76

DSHS15 3:48.69   4.0

Acord, Cooper JR Sloper, Addison SO

Norton, David JR Kieronski, Kyle FR

27.13 57.06 57.9726.91

56.43 26.69 57.23

WALK16 3:50.28   2.0

Poland, Jered 12 Fontenot, Hunter 11

Kopecny, Patrik 11 Foster, Stephen 12

24.81 52.27 1:00.5528.26

28.30 59.66 27.95 57.80

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:09.22 2013L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Rodrguez, Grenfell

Division 1: 3:09.22 2013D Catholic High School

AA3:06.24

AAC3:08.93

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JES1 3:14.43 q

Korndorffer, Charles 12 Daigle, Conner 12

Schwartz, Connor 12 Foley, Mike 11

23.55 49.01 49.9024.01

22.85 47.97 22.14 47.55

CHS2 3:18.50 q

Nyboer, Mason JR Domingue, Nicholas JR

Werth, Adam SO Woodruff, Daniel SR

23.96 48.96 49.8523.75

23.79 49.89 24.06 49.80

DUTCH3 3:24.56 q

Broussard, Lee 12 Daniel, Wes 12

Martin, James 12 Babin, Zachary 12

26.22 54.32 51.1224.08

23.54 49.60 23.74 49.52

SPS4 3:26.92 q

Peak, Austin SO Smith, Cameron FR

Putfark, Drew JR Cheng, Jesse JR

25.15 52.39 52.9325.23

25.33 53.09 23.28 48.51

TORS5 3:30.18 q

Fontenot, Chase SR LeJune, Owen SR

Lavoi, Dyllan SO Bounds, Brice FR

24.09 51.03 54.4026.09

25.60 53.40 24.54 51.35

MHS6 3:32.20 q

Dunaway, Drake SO Larsen, Mathew JR

Allen, Garrison FR Delahoussaye, Mason JR

24.91 51.17 53.0924.97

26.45 55.01 24.79 52.93

ZHS7 3:32.53 q

Vessel, Tristan FR Peterkin, Aiden JR

Wittig, Joshua SO King, Eric JR

26.42 54.52 52.0224.88

25.67 54.78 23.99 51.21

BMHS8 3:32.63 q

Montecino, Dominick FR O'Connor, Ryan SR

Appleton, Mason FR Watkins, Kevin-James JR

26.02 53.48 55.6925.74

25.27 53.74 23.50 49.72

LHS9 3:33.22 q

Barras, Timothy JR Barras, Joesph SR

Khattak, Faris SO Briggs, William SR

25.83 53.60 53.5124.97

24.99 53.00 25.36 53.11

BARBE10 3:37.22 q

Popiel, Chance SR Hinton, Cameron SO

Griswold, Jack JR Baldwin, Alex JR

24.78 52.40 55.7726.71

27.67 57.73 24.13 51.32

BRMHS11 3:38.25 q

Wang, Eric SO Galvez, Tomas FR

Nguyen, Andrew FR Joshua, Michael SR

24.19 50.06 59.4827.93

26.22 54.86 25.53 53.85

SLIDE12 3:40.25 q

Rogers, Luke JR Bostick, Brayden FR

Brinson, Owen FR Canulette, Carson SR

26.11 54.05 58.1726.95

26.82 57.22 24.05 50.81

TXHS13 3:43.18 q

Pennison, Grant JR Pennison, Luke FR

Ricouard, Christian JR Bourg, Daelan JR

26.35 56.17 56.8826.48

26.00 54.96 26.14 55.17

DSHS14 3:48.66 q

Sloper, Addison SO Norton, David JR

Kieronski, Kyle FR Acord, Cooper JR

27.51 58.11 56.57

26.75 56.29 27.50 57.69

HHS15 3:49.76 q

Richard, Joey JR Tauzin, Rafe FR

Comeaux, Rhett SO McGuire, Mikey JR

26.64 56.33 59.1927.75

58.66 1:24.68 29.51 29.56

WALK16 3:54.01 q

Fontenot, Hunter 11 Kopecny, Patrik 11

Foster, Stephen 12 Poland, Jered 12

28.11 1:02.09 1:01.1828.62

27.16 58.25 25.07 52.49

EAHS17 3:59.83

Hayden, Aaron SR Morales, Matthew SR

Benton, Bryce SR Poche, Zach SR

25.77 54.56 56.8826.84

30.10 1:02.78 30.30 1:05.61

ARHS18 4:04.47

Hammett, Christopher SO Brouillette, Joey JR

Rivera, Allan JR Marcantel, Troy JR

24.46 50.94 1:02.2528.76

29.75 1:01.42 1:09.97 1:09.86

HHMS19 4:12.92

Sommerfeld, Nils JR Beachy, Wyatt JR

Gonzalez, Victor SO Casse, Graden SO

28.81 1:00.31 1:03.8830.23

29.18 1:03.56 30.89 1:05.17

COVHS20 4:44.43

Carroll, Mason JR Paradela, Ethan SR

Lott, Robert JR Crais, Christian JR

29.42 1:04.65 1:16.3534.95

34.12 1:13.48 31.40 1:09.95

HLB21 4:47.82

Barras, Blayne JR Adams, Logan FR

Thompson, Joseph SO Pellegrin, Jeremy JR

34.08 1:10.82 1:21.9137.98

32.95

NHS--- DQ

Bonson, Michael JR Wilkinson, Connor JR

Hyde, Alex SR Cocran, Zane FR

22.47 46.26 52.4724.75

23.64 50.29 23.35 50.28
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Results
 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:34.74 2017L Jesuit High School

D Edwards, M Lulich, C Korndorffer, J Baudouin

Division 1: 1:34.74 2017D Jesuit High School

AAC1:24.94

AA1:33.34

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

JES1 1:36.28   40.0

Endom, Philip 10 Edwards, Davis 12

Korndorffer, Charles 12 Guerra, Joel JR

24.83 26.72 22.2422.49

CHS2 1:39.07   34.0

Say, Harrison SR Godso, Landon JR

Woodruff, Daniel SR Gillem, Mitchell SO

25.02 27.92 21.3824.75

EAHS3 1:41.70   32.0

Boylan, David SR LeGrange, Colin SR

Cooper, Brenton SO Hayden, Aaron SR

24.61 29.87 23.4723.75

SPS4 1:42.85   30.0

Cheng, Jesse JR Putfark, Drew JR

Peak, Austin SO Messa, Scott SO

25.87 27.66 23.2226.10

FHS5 1:43.41   28.0

Plauche, Will JR Morgan, Conner SR

Serpas, Bret FR Wycoff, Cruse FR

26.05 28.63 24.7124.02

DUTCH6 1:43.67   26.0

Martin, James 12 Hurst, Ryan 12

Daniel, Wes 12 Broussard, Lee 12

25.94 29.96 23.4124.36

TORS7 1:45.11   24.0

Fontenot, Chase SR Fruge, Justin SO

LeJune, Owen SR Bounds, Brice FR

25.67 30.32 22.5726.55

LHS8 1:45.59   22.0

Barras, Joesph SR Briggs, William SR

Barras, Timothy JR Khattak, Faris SO

26.33 30.47 23.3025.49

B - Final

BMHS9 1:46.94   18.0

East, Alexander SR Appleton, Mason FR

O'Connor, Ryan SR Montecino, Dominick FR

28.09 29.88 23.9625.01

BRMHS10 1:50.74   14.0

Joshua, Michael SR Zhang, Conan FR

Wang, Eric SO Galvez, Tomas FR

30.90 29.52 25.7124.61

NHS11 1:50.99   12.0

Wilkinson, Connor JR Bullis, Hunter SO

Leland, Gavin FR Zimmerle, Dustin FR

27.59 28.78 25.5929.03

TXHS12 1:51.70   10.0

Pennison, Luke FR Bourg, Daelan JR

Ricouard, Christian JR Pennison, Grant JR

29.25 32.41 23.5926.45

BARBE13 1:52.44   8.0

Baldwin, Alex JR Hinton, Cameron SO

Jueschke, Seth JR Popiel, Chance SR

28.62 33.40 23.4426.98

HHS14 1:55.85   6.0

Watson, Everett JR Dufrene, Brady FR

McGuire, Mikey JR Comeaux, Rhett SO

32.33 32.84 23.9726.71

ZHS15 1:57.00   4.0

Ladnier, Logan JR Drew, William JR

Vessel, Tristan FR Wittig, Joshua SO

31.70 33.27 24.4927.54

SLIDE16 1:57.33   2.0

Rogers, Luke JR Ardoin, Chris FR

Meyer, Austin JR Brinson, Owen FR

27.31 33.56 24.1932.27

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:34.74 2017L Jesuit High School

D Edwards, M Lulich, C Korndorffer, J Baudouin

Division 1: 1:34.74 2017D Jesuit High School

AAC1:24.94

AA1:33.34

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JES1 1:37.78 q

Endom, Philip 10 Edwards, Davis 12

Korndorffer, Charles 12 Guerra, Joel JR

25.16 27.23 22.4522.94

CHS2 1:39.11 q

Say, Harrison SR Godso, Landon JR

Woodruff, Daniel SR Richard, Cameron SR

24.56 27.93 21.7024.92

EAHS3 1:42.30 q

Boylan, David SR LeGrange, Colin SR

Cooper, Brenton SO Hayden, Aaron SR

24.95 29.50 23.7024.15

SPS4 1:43.74 q

Cheng, Jesse JR Putfark, Drew JR

Peak, Austin SO Eilers, Jacob SR

26.22 28.16 23.9125.45

FHS5 1:44.49 q

Plauche, Will JR Morgan, Conner SR

Serpas, Bret FR Wycoff, Cruse FR

26.92 28.27 25.0124.29

DUTCH6 1:44.51 q

Martin, James 12 Hurst, Ryan 12

Daniel, Wes 12 Broussard, Lee 12

25.97 30.05 24.0924.40

LHS7 1:45.49 q

Barras, Joesph SR Briggs, William SR

Barras, Timothy JR Khattak, Faris SO

26.49 30.01 23.7225.27

TORS8 1:45.53 q

Fontenot, Chase SR Fruge, Justin SO

LeJune, Owen SR Bounds, Brice FR

25.94 30.61 22.6426.34

BMHS9 1:47.56 q

East, Alexander SR Appleton, Mason FR

O'Connor, Ryan SR Montecino, Dominick FR

27.53 30.47 24.1425.42

BARBE10 1:51.61 q

Baldwin, Alex JR Hinton, Cameron SO

Jueschke, Seth JR Popiel, Chance SR

27.96 33.28 23.5626.81

NHS11 1:51.86 q

Wilkinson, Connor JR Bullis, Hunter SO

Leland, Gavin FR Zimmerle, Dustin FR

27.62 29.04 25.9029.30

BRMHS12 1:52.71 q

Joshua, Michael SR Zhang, Conan FR

Wang, Eric SO Hall, Sam SO

31.36 30.29 26.2224.84

TXHS13 1:54.42 q

Pennison, Luke FR Bourg, Daelan JR

Ricouard, Christian JR Pennison, Grant JR

30.49 32.77 24.2326.93

SLIDE14 1:55.08 q

Rogers, Luke JR Ardoin, Chris FR

Brinson, Owen FR Meyer, Austin JR

26.54 33.40 26.6528.49

HHS15 1:56.87 q

Watson, Everett JR Dufrene, Brady FR

McGuire, Mikey JR Comeaux, Rhett SO

32.83 33.52 24.0526.47

ZHS16 1:58.42 q

Ladnier, Logan JR Drew, William JR

Vessel, Tristan FR Wittig, Joshua SO

32.15 34.16 24.7127.40

WALK17 2:00.52

Steele, Chris 10 Poland, Jered 12

Foster, Stephen 12 Fontenot, Hunter 11

34.02 28.55 27.4230.53

MHS18 2:00.69

McKinney, Andrei JR Krebs, Harton FR

Allen, Garrison FR Chauvin, Ian SR

32.07 33.83 27.3027.49

DSHS19 2:02.62

Norton, David JR Kieronski, Kyle FR

Sloper, Addison SO Harris, Ian JR

30.67 34.00 28.8729.08

HHMS20 2:05.14

Casse, Graden SO Sommerfeld, Nils JR

Beachy, Wyatt JR Gonzalez, Victor SO

32.17 35.25 27.4830.24

PON21 2:13.32

Dettwiller, Aiden SR Polland, Noah SO

Boudreaux, Kenneth SO Brennan, Michael FR

25.92 37.71 33.5636.13

HLB22 2:15.28

Thompson, Joseph SO Adams, Logan FR

Pellegrin, Jeremy JR Barras, Blayne JR

37.88 40.97 28.3428.09
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November 16-17,  2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

COVHS23 2:18.97

Lott, Robert JR Crais, Christian JR

Carroll, Mason JR Paradela, Ethan SR

41.56 36.36 30.4430.61


